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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring Rebounding
Player G| FG: 3FG: FT: Ptsi AVG Player G| Offi Defi Total: AVG
1.|Appleby, Tyree - WF 33| 186¢ 77i 173: 622 18.85 1.|Bacot, Armando - UNC 32| 134 200 334 10.44
2.[Smith, Terquavion - NCSU | 34| 208; 91: 103: 610; 17.94 2. |Edwards, Jesse - SU 32( 101: 229i 330; 10.31
3.|Ellis, EI - LOU 32| 189; 59; 128; 565; 17.66 3.|Omier, Norchad - UM 37| 133§ 238; 371; 10.03
4.|Joiner, Jarkel - NCSU 34| 200 62 116: 578: 17.00 4.|Tyson, Hunter - CU 34| 44: 281: 325! 9.56
5.|Love, Caleb - UNC 33| 188; 73; 101; 550; 16.67 5. [Filipowski, Kyle - DU 36( 90; 232; 322 8.94
6.|Girard lll, Joseph - SU 32| 177: 88 84: 526: 16.44 6. | Franklin, Ja'von - GaTech 32| 102 157: 259: 8.09
7.|Basile, Grant - VT 34] 2131 66 66:i 558! 16.41 7.|Cleveland, Matthew - FSU 30 42 181: 223 7.43
8. [Mintz, Judah - SU 32| 181: 20; 139; 521 16.28 8. [Mutts, Justyn - VT 33 64 179i 243 17.36
9.[Wong, Isaiah - UM 37| 192; 61; 153} 598; 16.16 9. [Laszewski, Nate - ND 32 29§ 201i 230; 7.19
10. [ Davis, R) - UNC 33| 179 63i 111: 532¢ 16.12( |10.Black, Leaky - UNC 33 58i 157 215i 6.52
11. [Bacot, Armando - UNC 32| 185 0: 139; 509; 15.91( |11.(Miller, Jordan - UM 37 76i 154; 230 6.22
12.[Hall, P) - CU 33| 192; 33; 88 505; 15.30( [12.[Hinson, Blake - UP 36( 52 165i 217 6.03
13. [ Miller, Jordan - UM 37| 218i 32 98! 566! 15.30( [13.[Nance, Pete - UNC 30( 35i 145 180! 6.00
14. | Tyson, Hunter - CU 34| 172; 83; 93; 520 15.29( [14.|Carr, Andrew - WF 33( 57 140; 197 5.97
15. [Hinson, Blake - UP 36| 181: 97 91:; 550; 15.28| [15.|Gardner, Jayden - UVa 33 66 126; 192 5.82
16. [ Burton, Jamarius - UP 34| 199i 18: 102: 518i 15.24( |16.[Hall, PJ-CU 33( 52 135¢ 187 5.67
17. | Filipowski, Kyle - DU 36| 189: 35; 130; 543; 15.08| |17.|Bickerstaff, T.). - BC 33| 68 117; 185 5.61
18. [ Pedulla, Sean - VT 34| 179; 67 85; 510; 15.00( [18.|Young, Ryan - DU 36( 83 116 199: 5.53
19.|Edwards, Jesse - SU 32| 180 1! 102: 463 14.47( |19.|Lively Il, Dereck - DU 34 72 112 184 5.41
20. [Kelly, Miles - GaTech 33| 167 89:i 53i 476: 14.42| |20.|Huntley-Hatfield, Brandon - LOU|24| 38: 91: 129: 5.38
Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average) Assists
Player G FGM FGA Pct. Player G No. AVG
1.|Edwards, Jesse - SU 32 180 304 .592 1.|Appleby, Tyree - WF 33 212 6.42
2.|Omier, Norchad - UM 37 186 324 574 2.|Clark, Kihei - UVa 33 179 5.42
3.|Mutts, Justyn - VT 33 183 322 .568 3.|Beekman, Reece - UVa 32 168 5.25
4.|Burns Jr., D.J. - NCSU 34 188 335 .561 4. [Cummings, Nelly - UP 36 171 4.75
5.|Bacot, Armando - UNC 32 185 334 .554 5.|Mintz, Judah - SU 32 148 4.63
6. | Miller, Jordan - UM 37 218 400 .545 6. | Mutts, Justyn - VT 33 152 4.61
7.|Hall, PJ - CU 33 192 359 .535 7. |Hunter, Chase - CU 31 138 4.45
8.|Basile, Grant - VT 34 213 409 521 8.|Ellis, El - LOU 32 140 4.38
9.|Burton, Jamarius - UP 34 199 408 .488 9.|Burton, Jamarius - UP 34 145 4.26
10.|Tyson, Hunter - CU 34 172 359 .479| |10.|Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 34 140 4.12
11.|Wong, Isaiah - UM 37 192 431 .445] |11.|Pedulla, Sean - VT 34 130 3.82
12.|Cleveland, Matthew - FSU 30 157 353 .445] |12.|]oiner, Jarkel - NCSU 34 123 3.62
13.|Mintz, Judah - SU 32 181 409 4431 |13.|Mills, Caleb - FSU 32 110 3.44
14. | Filipowski, Kyle - DU 36 189 429 441 |14.Sturdivant, Kyle - GaTech 33 110 3.33
15. | Davis, R) - UNC 33 179 409 .438| |15.|Proctor, Tyrese - DU 36 119 3.31
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All games
Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average) Steals

Player G FTM FTA Pct. Player G No. AVG
1.|Davis, RJ - UNC 33 111 126 .881 1.|Mintz, Judah - SU 32 59 1.84
2.|Pedulla, Sean - VT 34 85 99 .859 2.|Beekman, Reece - UVa 32 57 1.78
3.|Girard lll, Joseph - SU 32 84 98 .857 3.|Appleby, Tyree - WF 33 58 1.76
4.|)oiner, Jarkel - NCSU 34 116 136 .853 4.|Zackery, Jaeden - BC 33 48 1.45
5.|Laszewski, Nate - ND 32 94 111 .847 Mutts, Justyn - VT 33 48 1.45
6.|Wong, Isaiah - UM 37 153 181 .845 6. | Ashton-Langford, Makai - BC | 31 45 1.45
7.|Tyson, Hunter - CU 34 93 111 .838 7.|Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 34 49 1.44
8.|Burton, Jamarius - UP 34 102 122 .836 8. | Franklin, Ja'von - GaTech 32 46 1.44
9. Mills, Caleb - FSU 32 112 134 .836 9.|Wong, Isaiah - UM 37 51 1.38
10.|Appleby, Tyree - WF 33 173 211 .820| |10.|Edwards, Jesse - SU 32 44 1.38
11. |Hunter, Chase - CU 31 91 112 .813]| |11.[Mills, Caleb - FSU 32 43 1.34
12.|Ellis, El - LOU 32 128 158 .810| [12.|Filipowski, Kyle - DU 36 47 1.31
13.|Hall, P - CU 33 88 112 .786| |13.[Joiner, Jarkel - NCSU 34 44 1.29
14.|Miller, Jordan - UM 37 98 125 .784| |14.|Warley, Jalen - FSU 32 41 1.28
15.|Clark, Kihei - UVa 33 99 129 767 Ryan, Cormac - ND 32 41 1.28

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average) 3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct. Player G 3FG Avg
1.|Cattoor, Hunter - VT 30 78 184 424 1. [Monsanto, Damari - WF 27 87 3.22
2.|Monsanto, Damari - WF 27 87 215 405 2.|Green Jr., Darin - FSU 32 91 2.84
3.|Girard lll, Joseph - SU 32 88 231 .381 3.|Girard lll, Joseph - SU 32 88 2.75
4.|Hinson, Blake - UP 36 97 255 .380 4.|Kelly, Miles - GaTech 33 89 2.70
5.|Kelly, Miles - GaTech 33 89 235 379 5.|Hinson, Blake - UP 36 97 2.69
6.|Green Jr., Darin - FSU 32 91 250 .364 6.|Smith, Terquavion - NCSU |34 91 2.68
7.|Smith, Terquavion - NCSU |34 91 271 .336 7.|Cattoor, Hunter - VT 30 78 2.60
8. [Pack, Nijel - UM 35 86 2.46
9.|Tyson, Hunter - CU 34 83 2.44
10.|Appleby, Tyree - WF 33 77 2.33
11.|Morsell, Casey - NCSU 34 78 2.29
12. |Love, Caleb - UNC 33 73 221
13. |Elliott, Greg - UP 36 77 2.14
14.|Pedulla, Sean - VT 34 67 1.97
15.|Ryan, Cormac - ND 32 63 1.97
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Blocked Shots Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)

Player G No. AVG Player G Ast. T/0 Ratio
1.|Edwards, Jesse - SU 32 87 2.72 1.|Beekman, Reece - UVa 32 168 50 3.36
2. |Lively Il, Dereck - DU 34 82 241 2. [Clark, Kihei - UVa 33 179 65 2.75
3.|Federiko , Federiko - UP 35 58 1.66 3.|Joiner, Jarkel - NCSU 34 123 49 2.51
4.|Franklin, Ja'von - GaTech 32 52 1.63 4.|Cummings, Nelly - UP 36 171 78 2.19
5.|Shedrick, Kadin - UVa 30 43 1.43 5.|Wertz, Trey - ND 32 105 49 2.14
6.|McLeod, Naheem - FSU 28 33 1.18 6.|Warley, Jalen - FSU 32 105 50 2.10
7.|Basile, Grant - VT 34 39 1.15 7.|Sturdivant, Kyle - GaTech 33 110 53 2.08
8.|Omier, Norchad - UM 37 42 1.14 8. | Proctor, Tyrese - DU 36 119 58 2.05
9.|Nance, Pete - UNC 30 34 1.13 9.|Hunter, Chase - CU 31 138 70 1.97

10. [Hall, P) - CU 33 37 1.12| |10. [Mintz, Judah - SU 32 148 76 1.95
11.|Dunn, Ryan - UVa 31 33 1.06| |11.|Appleby, Tyree - WF 33 212 113 1.88
12.|Bacot, Armando - UNC 32 B8 1.03| |12.|Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 34 140 76 1.84
13.|Hima, Mounir - SU 27 26 0.96( |13.|Pedulla, Sean - VT 34 130 71 1.83
14.|Carr, Andrew - WF 33 31 0.94| |14.|Davis, RJ - UNC 33 106 62 1.71
15. [Moore, Jalon - GaTech 32 28 0.88| |15.|Mutts, Justyn - VT 33 152 93 1.63
Offensive Rebounds Defensive Rebounds

Player G No. AVG Player G No. AVG
1.|Bacot, Armando - UNC 32 134 4.19 1.|Tyson, Hunter - CU 34 281 8.26
2.|Omier, Norchad - UM 37 133 3.59 2.|Edwards, Jesse - SU 32 229 7.16
3.|Franklin, Ja'von - GaTech 32 102 3.19 3. | Filipowski, Kyle - DU 36 232 6.44
4.|Edwards, Jesse - SU 32 101 3.16 4.|Omier, Norchad - UM 37 238 6.43
5. | Filipowski, Kyle - DU 36 90 2.50 5.|Laszewski, Nate - ND 32 201 6.28
6. [ Federiko , Federiko - UP 35 86 2.46 6. [Bacot, Armando - UNC 32 200 6.25
7.]1Young, Ryan - DU 36 83 2.31 7.|Cleveland, Matthew - FSU 30 181 6.03
8.|Lively Il, Dereck - DU 34 72 2.12 8. | Mutts, Justyn - VT 33 179 5.42
9.|Bickerstaff, T.J. - BC 33 68 2.06 9.|Franklin, Ja'von - GaTech 32 157 491

10. | Miller, Jordan - UM 37 76 2.05| [10.|Nance, Pete - UNC 30 145 4.83
11.|Gardner, Jayden - UVa 33 66 2.00| [11.|Black, Leaky - UNC 33 157 4.76
12. | Mutts, Justyn - VT 33 64 1.94| [12.|Hinson, Blake - UP 36 165 4.58
13.|Brown, Maliq - SU 29 56 1.93( |13.|Withers, Jae'Lyn - LOU 32 146 4.56
14.|Moore, Jalon - GaTech 32 59 1.84| |14.|Davis, RJ - UNC 33 147 4.45
15.|BurnsJr., D.J. - NCSU 34 62 1.82( |15.[Hildreth, Cameron - WF 33 142 4.30
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Minutes Played

Team Identification

Player G No. AVG| [Team Team ID

1.|Appleby, Tyree - WF 33 1210 36.66| |Boston College BC

2. |Ellis, El - LOU 32 1152 35.99( [Clemson Cu

3.|Joiner, Jarkel - NCSU 34 1219 35.84| |Duke DU

4. |Love, Caleb - UNC 33 1179 35.71| (Florida St. FSU

5.|Pedulla, Sean - VT 34 1212 35.63| |Georgia Tech GaTech

6.|Goodwin, Dane - ND 32 1135 35.48| |Louisville LOU

7.|Morsell, Casey - NCSU 34 1189 34.98( |Miami (FL) um

8. [Miller, Jordan - UM 37 1294 34.96| [NC State NCSU

9.|Davis, RJ - UNC 33 1153 34.95| |North Carolina UNC
10.|Tyson, Hunter - CU 34 1180 34.70( |Notre Dame ND
11.|Girard Ill, Joseph - SU 32 1109 34.64 | |Pittsburgh up
12. | Cattoor, Hunter - VT 30 1024 34.14| |Syracuse SuU
13.|Green Jr., Darin - FSU 32 1090 34.06| |Virginia UVa
14.| Laszewski, Nate - ND 32 1089 34.03( |Virginia Tech VT
15.|Ryan, Cormac - ND 32 1084 33.89| |Wake Forest WF
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Scoring Offense Scoring Defense
Team G W-L Pts AVG Team G Pts AVG
1.|Miami (FL) 37 29-8 2925 79.05 1.|Virginia 33 1996 60.48
2.[NC State 34 23-11 2643 77.74 2. [Duke 36 2290 63.61
3. |Wake Forest 33 19-14 2528 76.61 3.|Clemson 34 2308 67.88
4. |North Carolina 33 20-13 2514 76.18 4.|Pittsburgh 36 2510 69.72
5. | Pittsburgh 36 24-12 2704 75.11 5. [Virginia Tech 34 2383 70.09
6.|Clemson 34 23-11 2540 74.71 6. |Boston College 33 2317 70.21
7.|Virginia Tech 34 19-15 2521 74.15 7.|Georgia Tech 33 2335 70.76
8. [Syracuse 32 17-15 2372 74.13 8. [NC State 34 2408 70.82
9. |Duke 36 27-9 2592 72.00 9. [North Carolina 33 2340 70.91
10. | Georgia Tech 33 15-18 2301 69.73| [10.|Miami (FL) 37 2661 71.92
11. | Notre Dame 32 11-21 2227 69.59| [11.|Notre Dame 32 2307 72.09
12.|Florida St. 32 9-23 2219 69.34( |12.|Syracuse 32 2333 72.91
13.|Virginia 33 25-8 2237 67.79| [13.|Wake Forest 33 2435 73.79
14.|Boston College 33 16-17 2197 66.58( |14.|Louisville 32 2425 75.78
15. | Louisville 32 4-28 2046 63.94| [15.|Florida St. 32 2439 76.22
Scoring Margin Free Throw Percentage
Team G Off Def Margin Team G FTM FTA Pct.
1.|Duke 36 72.00 63.61 +8.39 1.|Clemson 34 460 586 .785
2. |Virginia 33 67.79 60.48 +7.30 2. [Miami (FL) 37 531 677 .784
3. [Miami (FL) 37 79.05 71.92 +7.14 3.|Duke 36 475 620 .766
4.[NC State 34 77.74 70.82 +6.91 4.|Notre Dame 32 325 426 .763
5. |Clemson 34 74.71 67.88 +6.82 5. | Pittsburgh 36 519 684 .759
6. | Pittsburgh 36 75.11 69.72 +5.39 6. [Syracuse 32 432 577 .749
7. |North Carolina 33 76.18 70.91 +5.27 7.|Wake Forest 33 457 613 .746
8.| Virginia Tech 34 74.15 70.09 +4.06 8. | North Carolina 33 548 739 742
9.|Wake Forest 33 76.61 73.79 +2.82 9. | Louisville 32 414 559 741
10. | Syracuse 32 74.13 72.91 +1.22| [10.|Virginia Tech 34 378 514 .735
11. | Georgia Tech 33 69.73 70.76 -1.03| |11.|Florida St. 32 406 559 726
12.|Notre Dame 32 69.59 72.09 -2.50| |12.|Boston College 33 371 512 .725
13.|Boston College 33 66.58 70.21 -3.64| |13.|NC State 34 398 551 722
14. | Florida St. 32 69.34 76.22 -6.88| |14.|Virginia 33 431 613 .703
15. | Louisville 32 63.94 75.78 -11.84| |15.|Georgia Tech 33 332 477 .696
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Field Goal Percentage Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct. Team G FGM FGA Pct.
1.|Miami (FL) 37 1058 2205 .480 1.|Clemson 34 798 1970 .405
2. |Virginia Tech 34 931 1983 .469 2. [Duke 36 844 2079 .406
3.|Clemson 34 899 1923 467 3.|Virginia 33 712 1717 415
4. |Syracuse 32 871 1883 .463| | 4.[Pittsburgh 36 892 2122 420
5.|Wake Forest 33 878 1909 460 5.[Syracuse 32 851 1984 429
6.|Duke 36 936 2072 452 6. | North Carolina 33 876 2017 434
7.|NC State 34 982 2181 450 7.|Georgia Tech 33 856 1943 441
8.|Virginia 33 793 1765 449 8. |Boston College 33 833 1882 443
9. | Pittsburgh 36 930 2081 447 9. [NC State 34 859 1931 .445
10. [ Notre Dame 32 810 1830 443 |10. |Virginia Tech 34 892 2000 446
11. |Boston College 33 819 1873 437 |11.|Miami (FL) 37 991 2214 448
12.|Florida St. 32 802 1840 436 |12.[Wake Forest 33 892 1990 448
13. | North Carolina 33 866 1997 .434| |13.Florida St. 32 854 1882 454
14.| Georgia Tech 33 855 2019 .423] |14.[Notre Dame 32 854 1862 .459
15. | Louisville 32 716 1700 421 |15.|Louisville 32 877 1862 471

3-Point FG Percentage 3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct. Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.
1.|Miami (FL) 37 278 755 .368 1.|Georgia Tech 33 206 684 .301
2. |Clemson 34 282 775 .364| | 2.[Duke 36 226 741 .305
3.|Wake Forest 33 315 866 .364 3.|NC State 34 205 648 .316
4.|Syracuse 32 198 547 .362 4. | Pittsburgh 36 273 836 .327
5. | Pittsburgh 36 325 903 .360 5. [North Carolina 33 213 646 .330
6.|Notre Dame 32 282 787 .358 6. [Clemson 34 267 804 .332
7.|Virginia Tech 34 281 786 .358 7. [Miami (FL) 37 285 852 .335
8. |Virginia 33 220 629 .350 8. [Virginia Tech 34 242 712 .340
9.[NC State 34 281 810 .347 9.|Virginia 33 234 687 .341
10. [ Duke 36 245 731 .335| |10.[Notre Dame 32 231 673 .343
11.|Georgia Tech 33 259 773 .335| |11.|Syracuse 32 329 958 .343
12.|Florida St. 32 209 633 .330| |12.[Wake Forest 33 269 769 .350
13. | Louisville 32 200 608 .329| |13.|Louisville 32 260 739 .352
14.|Boston College 33 188 590 .319| |14.|Boston College 33 274 744 .368
15.|North Carolina 33 234 751 .312| |15.|Florida St. 32 291 773 .376
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Rebounding Offense Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG Team G Rebounds AVG
1.|North Carolina 33 1304 39.52 1.|Duke 36 1108 30.78
2.|Duke 36 1392 38.67 2. |Virginia 33 1055 31.97
3.|NC State 34 1244 36.59 3. | Miami (FL) 37 1188 32.11
4. | Pittsburgh 36 1301 36.14| | 4.|Clemson 34 1128 33.18
5.]Clemson 34 1196 35.18 5. Louisville 32 1064 33.25
6.|Georgia Tech 33 1155 35.00 6. | Virginia Tech 34 1148 33.76
7.|Syracuse 32 1113 34.78 7.|Boston College 33 1122 34.00
8. [Miami (FL) 37 1285 34.73 8. [North Carolina 33 1127 34.15
9.|Wake Forest 33 1129 34.21 9.|Wake Forest 33 1142 34.61
10. | Virginia Tech 34 1131 33.26| [10.|Pittsburgh 36 1246 34.61
11. |Boston College 33 1093 33.12| [11.|NC State 34 1185 34.85
12. |Virginia 33 1064 32.24| [12.|Florida St. 32 1128 35.25
13. ]| Louisville 32 1031 32.22| |13.[Notre Dame 32 1146 35.81
14. | Florida St. 32 1006 31.44| [14.|Syracuse 32 1159 36.22
15.|Notre Dame 32 994 31.06| |15.|Georgia Tech 33 1211 36.70
Rebounding Margin Blocked Shots
Team G | Team: AVG: Opp.i AVG: Margin Team G No. AVG
1.|Duke 36| 1392; 38.67; 1108; 30.78; +7.89 1.|Syracuse 32 161 5.03
2. North Carolina 33| 1304; 39.52: 1127; 34.15; +5.36 2. [Duke 36 163 4.53
3. [Miami (FL) 37| 1285i 34.73i 1188} 32.11i +2.62 3.[NC State 34 152 4.47
4. |Clemson 34| 1196: 35.18; 1128 33.18; +2.00| | 4.|Virginia 33 142 4.30
5.|INC State 34| 1244: 36.59: 1185: 34.85: +1.74 5. | Pittsburgh 36 147 4.08
6. | Pittsburgh 36| 1301: 36.14: 1246: 34.61: +1.53 6.|Georgia Tech 33 134 4.06
7.|Virginia 33| 1064; 32.24: 1055; 31.97; +0.27 7. |Florida St. 32 125 3.91
8. [ Wake Forest 33| 1129: 34.21: 1142; 34.61; -0.39 8. North Carolina 33 128 3.88
9. |Virginia Tech 34| 1131: 33.26: 1148i 33.76; -0.50 9.|Boston College 33 118 3.58
10. [ Boston College 33| 1093: 33.12; 1122 34.00; -0.88| |10.|Virginia Tech 34 107 3.15
11.|Louisville 32| 1031: 32.22; 1064: 33.25 -1.03 Clemson 34 107 3.15
12.|Syracuse 32| 1113: 34.78: 1159i 36.22: -1.44| [12.|Miami (FL) 37 115 3.11
13.|Georgia Tech 33| 1155; 35.00; 1211; 36.70; -1.70| |13.|Louisville 32 90 2.81
14. | Florida St. 32| 1006: 31.44: 1128 35.25; -3.81| |14.|Wake Forest 33 90 2.73
15.|Notre Dame 32 994 31.06: 1146: 35.81 -4.75| [15.|Notre Dame 32 87 2.72
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Assists Steals
Team G No. AVG Team G No. AVG
1.|Virginia 33 519 15.73 1.|NC State 34 266 7.82
2.|Virginia Tech 34 528 15.53 2.|Syracuse 32 241 7.53
3. |Duke 36 526 14.61 3. [Miami (FL) 37 270 7.30
4. [Miami (FL) 37 535 14.46 4.|Virginia 33 225 6.82
5.|Syracuse 32 459 14.34 5.|Boston College 33 210 6.36
6. [Clemson 34 485 14.26 6. Florida St. 32 197 6.16
7.|Pittsburgh 36 509 14.14 7.|Wake Forest 33 199 6.03
8.|Georgia Tech 33 463 14.03 8.|Georgia Tech 33 197 5.97
9.|Wake Forest 33 444 13.45 9.|Duke 36 204 5.67
10. | Florida St. 32 430 13.44| |10.|North Carolina 33 177 5.36
11.[NC State 34 434 12.76| |11.|Virginia Tech 34 177 5.21
12.|Boston College 33 413 12.52| |12.|Clemson 34 175 5.15
13.|North Carolina 33 397 12.03| |13.|Pittsburgh 36 185 5.14
14.| Notre Dame 32 379 11.84| |14.|Notre Dame 32 150 4.69
15. | Louisville 32 299 9.34| |15. | Louisville 32 145 4.53
Turnover Margin Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G | Team; AVG: Opp.i AVG: Margin Team G| Asti AVG: T/Oi AVG: Ratio
1.|NC State 34| 320; 9.41; 449 13.21; +3.79 1.|Virginia 33| 519 15.73; 282 8.55; 1.84
2. |Virginia 33| 282:; 8.55i 403; 12.21; +3.67 2. |Virginia Tech 34| 528 15.53; 336 9.88; 1.57
3. | Miami (FL) 37 411% 11.11; 463: 12.51i +1.41 3.|NC State 34| 434: 12.76i 320 9.41 1.36
4. |Syracuse 32| 373:; 11.66; 412; 12.88; +1.22 4.|Notre Dame 32| 379i 11.84; 281 8.78¢ 1.35
5. [Virginia Tech 34| 336; 9.88; 371; 10.91; +1.03 5.|Georgia Tech 33| 463; 14.03; 349; 10.58; 1.33
6. [Georgia Tech 33| 349 10.58i 362! 10.97! +0.39 6. [Miami (FL) 37| 535i 14.46; 411; 11.11; 1.30
7.|Clemson 34| 376 11.06; 383; 11.26; +0.21 7.|Clemson 34| 485; 14.26; 376; 11.06; 1.29
8. | Pittsburgh 36| 400: 11.11; 406; 11.28; +0.17 8. | Pittsburgh 36| 509i 14.14; 400; 11.11; 1.27
9.|Notre Dame 32 281: 8.78i 286: 8.94: +0.16 9.|Syracuse 32| 459% 14.34: 373% 11.66 1.23
10. | Wake Forest 33| 399: 12.09; 403; 12.21; +0.12| |10.|Duke 36| 526i 14.61; 432 12.00; 1.22
11.|Boston College 33 405¢ 12.27; 406 12.30i +0.03| [11.|North Carolina 33| 397¢ 12.03: 355i 10.76 1.12
12. [ North Carolina 33| 355:¢ 10.76i 345: 10.45 -0.30| |12.|Wake Forest 33| 444% 13.45¢ 399! 12.09: 1.11
13. |Florida St. 32| 388; 12.13; 377; 11.78 -0.34| |13.|Florida St. 32| 430; 13.44; 388; 12.13; 1.11
14. |Duke 36| 432:; 12.00; 391: 10.86 -1.14| |14.|Boston College 33| 413; 12.52; 405; 12.27; 1.02
15. | Louisville 32| 478 14.94; 325; 10.16 -4.78| | 15. | Louisville 32 299 9.34: 478i 14.94: 0.63
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG Team G No AVG
1.|Duke 36 432 12.00 1.|North Carolina 33 935 28.33
2.[NC State 34 385 11.32 2. [Clemson 34 944 27.76
3. [North Carolina 33 369 11.18 3. |Duke 36 960 26.67
4.|Georgia Tech 33 349 10.58 4. | Pittsburgh 36 937 26.03
5. [Miami (FL) 37 384 10.38 5. [Wake Forest 33 854 25.88
6.|Syracuse 32 324 10.13 6.|NC State 34 859 25.26
7.|Pittsburgh 36 364 10.11 7.|Virginia Tech 34 843 24.79
8.|Boston College 33 308 9.33 8.|Syracuse 32 789 24.66
9. | Louisville 32 294 9.19 9.|Notre Dame 32 784 24.50
10. | Florida St. 32 278 8.69| [10.|Georgia Tech 33 806 24.42
11. | Virginia Tech 34 288 8.47| |11.|Miami (FL) 37 901 24.35
12.[Wake Forest 33 275 8.33| (12.Virginia 33 791 23.97
13.|Virginia 33 273 8.27| [13.|Boston College 33 785 23.79
14.|Clemson 34 252 7.41| [14.]|Louisville 32 737 23.03
15.|Notre Dame 32 210 6.56| [15.|Florida St. 32 728 22.75
Defensive Reb Percentage Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb% Team G O-Reb Opp. DR 0-Reb%
1.|North Carolina 33 935 284 767 1.|Duke 36 432 771 .359
2. |Clemson 34 944 303 757 2. [Miami (FL) 37 384 824 .318
3.|Virginia 33 791 262 .751 3.|North Carolina 33 369 843 .304
4.|Duke 36 960 337 .740 4.|NC State 34 385 881 .304
5.|NC State 34 859 304 .739 5.|Syracuse 32 324 759 .299
6. | Notre Dame 32 784 283 .735 6. | Pittsburgh 36 364 870 295
7.|Wake Forest 33 854 310 734 7.|Georgia Tech 33 349 860 .289
8. [Virginia Tech 34 843 323 .723 8. [ Louisville 32 294 748 .282
9.|Boston College 33 785 310 17 9.|Boston College 33 308 812 275
10. | Pittsburgh 36 937 376 .714| |10. |Florida St. 32 278 794 .259
11. | Miami (FL) 37 901 364 712 |11.|Virginia Tech 34 288 825 .259
12. | Louisville 32 737 316 .700| [12.|Virginia 33 273 793 .256
13.|Georgia Tech 33 806 351 .697| |13.|Wake Forest 33 275 832 248
14. | Florida St. 32 728 334 .685| |14.[Clemson 34 252 825 .234
15.|Syracuse 32 789 400 .664| |15.|Notre Dame 32 210 863 .196
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All games
3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1.|Wake Forest 33 315 9.55

2. | Pittsburgh 36 325 9.03

3.|Notre Dame 32 282 8.81

4.|Clemson 34 282 8.29

5.|NC State 34 281 8.26

Virginia Tech 34 281 8.26

7.|Georgia Tech 33 259 7.85

8. | Miami (FL) 37 278 7.51

9.|North Carolina 33 234 7.09

10.|Duke 36 245 6.81

11.|Virginia 33 220 6.67

12. |Florida St. 32 209 6.53

13.|Louisville 32 200 6.25

14.|Syracuse 32 198 6.19

15.|Boston College 33 188 5.70
Conference Records Current Unbeaten Streak
Team Conference: Pct. PF PA: Overall; Pct. PF PA| Team

Miami (FL) 15-5: .750; 80.05; 72.85 29-8: .784: 79.05:; 71.92

Virginia 15-5; .750: 66.75: 61.65 25-8: .758: 67.79: 60.48

Clemson 14-6: .700: 75.55: 68.45 23-11% .676: 74.71: 67.88

Duke 14-6: .700; 71.15: 66.65 27-9: .750: 72.00: 63.61

Pittsburgh 14-6: .700: 76.05: 70.70 24-12: .667: 75.11: 69.72

NC State 12-8: .600: 75.45 72.25 23-11% .676: 77.74: 70.82

North Carolina 11-9: 550 72.90: 69.05: 20-13: .606: 76.18: 70.91

Syracuse 10-10: .500: 73.15: 74.95 17-15: .531: 74.13: 72.91

Wake Forest 10-10¢ .500: 76.75: 75.70 19-14: 576 76.61: 73.79

Boston College 9-11: .450: 67.45; 72.00; 16-17: .485: 66.58: 70.21

Virginia Tech 8-12: .400: 73.50:; 73.25; 19-15:; .559; 74.15: 70.09

Florida St. 7-13i .350; 70.10i 77.00 9-23: .281: 69.34; 76.22

Georgia Tech 6-14: .300: 66.75; 73.30; 15-18: .455: 69.73; 70.76

Notre Dame 3-17: .150: 68.95; 74.65: 11-21: .344: 69.59: 72.09

Louisville 2-18: .100: 64.65: 76.75 4-28: .125; 63.94; 75.78
Team Summaries
Team G| PF-PA S‘C‘Z'-:’e Margin| FG-FGA Pct. |3FG-FGA Pct.| FT-FTA Pct.|RebF RebA Margin
Boston College | 33|2197-2317:66.6-70.2 : -3.64 [819-1873 :.437|188-590 :.319|371-512:.725|1093:1122:-0.88
Clemson 3412540-2308:74.7-67.9 | +6.82 (899-1923 :.467 (282-775 :.364|460-586:.785|1196:1128: +2.00
Duke 36(2592-2290:72.0-63.6 : +8.39 | 936-2072 :.452|245-731 :.335(475-620:.766|1392:1108:+7.89
Florida St. 32|2219-2439:69.3-76.2 : -6.88 [802-1840 :.436(209-633 :.330|406-559:.726|1006:1128:-3.81
Georgia Tech |33(2301-2335:69.7-70.8 :-1.03 [ 855-2019 :.423|259-773 :{.335(332-477:.696|1155:1211:-1.70
Louisville 32(2046-2425:63.9-75.8 :-11.84 | 716-1700 :.421|200-608 :.329(414-559:.741|1031:1064:-1.03
Miami (FL) 3712925-2661:79.1-71.9: +7.14 |1058-2205:.480(278-755 :.368|531-677:.784|1285:1188: +2.62
NC State 3412643-2408:77.7-70.8 : +6.91 [982-2181 :.450(281-810 :.347|398-551:.722|1244:1185:+1.74
North Carolina | 33|2514-2340:76.2-70.9 : +5.27 |866-1997 :.434(234-751 :.312|548-739:.742|1304:1127 : +5.36
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Team G PF-PA s‘:x?e Margin| FG-FGA : Pct. |3FG-FGA: Pct. | FT-FTA : Pct. |RebF:RebA:Margin
Notre Dame 3212227-2307 :69.6-72.1 : -2.50 |810-1830 :.443|282-787 :.358(325-426:.763|994 :1146:-4.75
Pittsburgh 36|2704-2510:75.1-69.7 : +5.39 |930-2081 :.447|325-903 :.360(519-684:.759|1301:1246:+1.53
Syracuse 32(2372-2333:74.1-72.9: +1.22 |(871-1883 :.463|198-547 :.362|432-577:.749|1113:1159:-1.44
Virginia 33]2237-1996:67.8-60.5 : +7.30 | 793-1765 :.449|220-629 :.350(431-613:.703|1064 :1055:+40.27
Virginia Tech |34]2521-2383:74.1-70.1 : +4.06 |931-1983 :.469|281-786 :.358(378-514:.735|1131:1148:-0.50
Wake Forest |33|2528-2435:76.6-73.8: +2.82 |878-1909 :.460|315-866 :.364|457-613:.746|1129:1142:-0.39
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All games
Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average| Neutral :Average Total Average
Boston College | 16-83679 5230 11-113360 10305 |6-37925 6321 33-234964 7120
Clemson 17-110795 6517 11-128144 11649 |6-47930 7988 34-286869 8437
Duke 16-149024 9314 10-133721 13372 |10-134341 :13434 |36-417086 11586
Florida St. 16-105077 6567 11-103386 9399 5-17427 3485 32-225890 7059
Georgia Tech |17-80125 4713 12-120917 10076 |4-18720 4680 33-219762 6659
Louisville 17-212441 12497 |11-102756 9341 4-14431 3608 32-329628 10301
Miami (FL) 17-99020 5825 11-113128 10284 |9-179806 19978 |37-391954 10593
NC State 17-225307 13253 |10-105963 10596 |7-62407 8915 34-393677 11579
North Carolina | 15-298344 19890 |[11-142700 12973 |7-87485 12498 |33-528529 16016
Notre Dame 19-116248 6118 10-115496 11550 |3-15496 5165 32-247240 7726
Pittsburgh 17-139298 8194 12-114400 9533 7-79104 11301 |[36-332802 9245
Syracuse 18-343828 19102 |11-100558 9142 3-21266 7089 32-465652 14552
Virginia 16-227511 14219 |[11-122489 11135 |[6-84189 14032 |33-434189 13157
Virginia Tech |17-143324 8431 12-100132 8344 5-37129 7426 34-280585 8253
Wake Forest | 16-133300 8331 12-136122 11344 |5-40760 8152 33-310182 9399
Total 251-2467321 : 9830 166-1753272 10562 |87-878416:10097 |504-5099009:10117
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All games
Team Highs
POINTS 107 : i Miami (FL) vs Cornell (12/07/2022)
107 | NC State vs FIU (11/15/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 42 : Syracuse vs Oakland (12/06/2022)
40 | | NC State vs Austin Peay (11/07/2022)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 91i i North Carolina vs Alabama (N) (11/27/2022)
76! { NC State vs FIU (11/15/2022)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .679 i (36-53) :Wake Forest vs South Carolina St. (11/23/2022)
621 (36-58) | Duke vs Pittsburgh (N) (03/09/2023)
3 PT FG MADE 18 i Georgia Tech at Syracuse (02/28/2023)
18! ! Pittsburgh vs Wake Forest (01/25/2023)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 41 { Pittsburgh vs Syracuse (02/25/2023)
41 i Pittsburgh vs UT Martin (11/07/2022)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE 667 | (12-18) : Miami (FL) vs Boston College (01/11/2023)
6431 (9-14) ! Virginia vs Baylor (N) (11/18/2022)
FREE THROWS MADE 36 i North Carolina vs NC State (01/21/2023)
33i { Wake Forest vs North Carolina (02/07/2023)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 42 ' Wake Forest vs North Carolina (02/07/2023)
391 i North Carolina vs NC State (01/21/2023)
39 Wake Forest vs Fairfield (11/07/2022)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000: (16-16) : Clemson at Boston College (01/31/2023)
1.000 ¢ (12-12) i Miami (FL) vs UConn (N) (04/01/2023)
1.000: (12-12) :Wake Forest vs Syracuse (N) (03/08/2023)
1.000: (12-12) i NC State at North Carolina (01/21/2023)
1.000 ¢ (12-12) i Virginia Tech vs William & Mary (11/13/2022)
1.000; (10-10) : Virginia vs Boston College (01/28/2023)
1.000 (9-9) Florida St. at Virginia (12/03/2022)
1.000¢ (8-8) i Wake Forest at Miami (FL) (02/18/2023)
1.000 (8-8) Georgia Tech at Wake Forest (02/11/2023)
1.000 (4-4) Duke at Syracuse (02/18/2023)
REBOUNDS 54 { Pittsburgh vs Sacred Heart (12/10/2022)
54 North Carolina vs Alabama (N) (11/27/2022)
ASSISTS 28 i Clemson vs Syracuse (02/22/2023)
27 i Duke vs Pittsburgh (N) (03/09/2023)
27 Georgia Tech at Syracuse (02/28/2023)
27 ! Pittsburgh vs Syracuse (02/25/2023)
27 ! Syracuse vs Oakland (12/06/2022)
STEALS 17 { NC State vs Furman (12/13/2022)
17! i NC State vs FIU (11/15/2022)
BLOCKED SHOTS 13 Pittsburgh vs Louisville (02/07/2023)
11 Duke vs North Carolina (02/04/2023)
11! i NC State at Wake Forest (01/28/2023)
11 Florida St. vs Mercer (11/21/2022)
TURNOVERS 23 Georgia Tech vs Virginia (12/31/2022)
22! { Duke at Virginia (02/11/2023)
2! ! Louisville vs Florida A&M (12/17/2022)
22 { Wake Forest at Rutgers (12/17/2022)
22! ! Louisville vs Arkansas (N) (11/21/2022)
FOULS 28 i North Carolina at Wake Forest (02/07/2023)
27!  Florida St. vs Clemson (01/28/2023)
27 { NC State at North Carolina (01/21/2023)
27! { Pittsburgh vs VCU (N) (11/17/2022)
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Conference Team Lows Page 1/1
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All games

Team Lows
POINTS 38! { Louisville vs Texas Tech (N) (11/22/2022)

43} ! Georgia Tech vs Duke (01/28/2023)
FIELD GOALS MADE 11 i Louisville vs Texas Tech (N) (11/22/2022)

141 | Pittsburgh vs lowa St. (N) (03/17/2023)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 41  Pittsburgh vs lowa St. (N) (03/17/2023)

41} i Boston College vs Tarleton St. (N) (11/20/2022)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 224 (11-49) ! Louisville vs Texas Tech (N) (11/22/2022)

267 i (16-60) i Duke vs Oregon St. (N) (11/24/2022)

3 PT FG MADE i Boston College at North Carolina (01/17/2023)

Louisville vs North Carolina (01/14/2023)
i Boston College vs Rhode Island (11/27/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS i Boston College at North Carolina (01/17/2023)

Boston College vs George Mason (N) (11/18/2022)

~N OoO|— ¥~ O

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .000 (0-6) Boston College at North Carolina (01/17/2023)
.071 (1-14) Louisville vs North Carolina (01/14/2023)
.071% (1-14) i Boston College vs Rhode Island (11/27/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 0 i Florida St. at Virginia Tech (03/04/2023)
Georgia Tech vs Pittsburgh (01/14/2023)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 2 Florida St. at Virginia Tech (03/04/2023)
2 Virginia Tech at Virginia (01/18/2023)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .000: (0-2) iFlorida St. at Virginia Tech (03/04/2023)
.000 (0-3) Georgia Tech vs Pittsburgh (01/14/2023)
REBOUNDS 20 Pittsburgh at Miami (FL) (03/04/2023)
20  Florida St. at Clemson (02/15/2023)
20} ! Louisville at Kentucky (12/31/2022)
20 i Miami (FL) vs Maryland (N) (11/20/2022)
ASSISTS i NC State vs Creighton (N) (03/17/2023)
 Florida St. vs Boston College (02/18/2023)
Clemson at Boston College (01/31/2023)
Louisville vs Arkansas (N) (11/21/2022)
North Carolina vs UNCW (11/07/2022)
STEALS { Miami (FL) vs Pittsburgh (03/04/2023)

Georgia Tech at Pittsburgh (02/21/2023)
i Florida St. at Notre Dame (01/17/2023)
{ Georgia Tech vs Pittsburgh (01/14/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS Notre Dame at Clemson (03/04/2023)
Miami (FL) vs Wake Forest (02/18/2023)
Miami (FL) at North Carolina (02/13/2023)
Notre Dame vs Louisville (01/28/2023)
Wake Forest at Pittsburgh (01/25/2023)
Notre Dame vs Florida St. (01/17/2023)
Syracuse at Miami (FL) (01/16/2023)
Florida St. vs Georgia Tech (01/07/2023)
Wake Forest at North Carolina (01/04/2023)
Miami (FL) vs NC State (12/10/2022)

TURNOVERS i NC State vs North Carolina (02/19/2023)
i NC State vs Notre Dame (01/24/2023)
FOULS i Syracuse vs Monmouth (12/12/2022)

i Notre Dame vs Syracuse (12/03/2022)
: iami (FL) vs Rutgers (11/30/2022)
i Notre Dame vs Lipscomb (11/18/2022)
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All games
Individual Highs
POINTS 36 i Wong, Isaiah (Miami (FL)) vs Cornell (12/07/2022)
35 Appleby, Tyree (Wake Forest) vs North Carolina (02/07/2023)
FIELD GOALS MADE 14 { Burns Jr., D.J. (NC State) at Wake Forest (01/28/2023)
14 Burton, Jamarius (Pittsburgh) vs North Carolina (12/30/2022)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 36 i Love, Caleb (North Carolina) vs Alabama (N) (11/27/2022)
27! { Smith, Terquavion (NC State) vs Creighton (N) (03/17/2023)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000: (9-9) :Edwards, Jesse (Syracuse) vs Oakland (12/06/2022)
1.000 (7-7) Miller, Jordan (Miami (FL)) vs Texas (N) (03/26/2023)
1.000¢ (7-7) iFederiko, Federiko (Pittsburgh) vs Georgia Tech (N) (03/08/2023)
1.000¢ (7-7) i Schieffelin, lan (Clemson) vs Notre Dame (03/04/2023)
1.000¢ (7-7) iYoung, Ryan (Duke) vs Florida St. (12/31/2022)
1.000¢ (6-6) i Lively II, Dereck (Duke) vs Virginia Tech (02/25/2023)
1.000¢ (6-6) iMarsh, Matthew (Wake Forest) vs LSU (N) (12/10/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Shedrick, Kadin (Virginia) vs Baylor (N) (11/18/2022)
1.000¢ (6-6) i Black, Leaky (North Carolina) vs Col. of Charleston (11/11/2022)
1.000¢ (6-6) Young, Ryan (Duke) vs Jacksonville (11/07/2022)
3-PT FG MADE 8 Monsanto, Damari (Wake Forest) at Notre Dame (02/04/2023)
8 Hinson, Blake (Pittsburgh) vs Wake Forest (01/25/2023)
8 i Green Jr., Darin (Florida St.) vs St. John's (NY) (N) (12/17/2022)
3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 17 Hinson, Blake (Pittsburgh) vs Syracuse (02/25/2023)
17 Green Jr., Darin (Florida St.) vs Syracuse (02/08/2023)
3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000¢ (5-5) iPost, Quinten (Boston College) at Florida St. (02/18/2023)

(
1.000¢ (4-4) | Elliott, Greg (Pittsburgh) vs Georgia Tech (N) (03/08/2023)
1.000; (4-4) Nance, Pete (North Carolina) vs Virginia (02/25/2023)
1.000¢ (4-4) |Mintz, Judah (Syracuse) at Clemson (02/22/2023)
1.000¢ (4-4) iHall, PJ (Clemson) vs Florida St. (02/15/2023)
1.000i (4-4) iRyan, Cormac (Notre Dame) vs Boston U. (12/07/2022)
1.000¢ (4-4) iJoseph, Bensley (Miami (FL)) vs Cornell (12/07/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Whitehead, Dariq (Duke) vs Oral Roberts (N) (03/16/2023)
1.000: (3-3) ' Schieffelin, lan (Clemson) vs NC State (N) (03/09/2023)
1.000¢ (3-3) | Post, Quinten (Boston College) at Virginia Tech (02/08/2023)
FREE THROWS MADE 23 i Appleby, Tyree (Wake Forest) vs North Carolina (02/07/2023)
17 i Mills, Caleb (Florida St.) vs Boston College (02/18/2023)
FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 28 Appleby, Tyree (Wake Forest) vs North Carolina (02/07/2023)
21 Mills, Caleb (Florida St.) vs Boston College (02/18/2023)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (14-14) : Davis, R} (North Carolina) vs NC State (01/21/2023)
1.000: (13-13) : Miller, Jordan (Miami (FL)) vs Texas (N) (03/26/2023)
1.000: (10-10) : Galloway, Brevin (Clemson) at NC State (02/25/2023)
1.000 i (10-10) i McGlockton, Devin (Boston College) at Florida St. (02/18/2023)
1.000: (10-10) : Cleveland, Matthew (Florida St.) at Duke (12/31/2022)
1.000: (10-10) : Moore, Jalon (Georgia Tech) vs Northeastern (12/02/2022)
1.000¢ (9-9) Girard Ill, Joseph (Syracuse) at Boston College (02/04/2023)
1.000 (9-9) :Joiner, Jarkel (NC State) at Georgia Tech (01/17/2023)
1.000 (9-9) Ellis, El (Louisville) vs North Carolina (01/14/2023)
1.000¢ (9-9) iTyson, Hunter (Clemson) vs NC State (12/30/2022)
REBOUNDS 23 i Bacot, Armando (North Carolina) vs James Madison (11/20/2022)
21 Edwards, Jesse (Syracuse) vs Bryant (11/26/2022)
ASSISTS 13 i Cummings, Nelly (Pittsburgh) vs Syracuse (02/25/2023)
12 éAppIeby, Tyree (Wake Forest) vs Syracuse (N) (03/08/2023)
12 Ashton-Langford, Makai (Boston College) at Virginia Tech (02/08/2023)
STEALS 6! { Franklin, Ja'von (Georgia Tech) vs Pittsburgh (N) (03/08/2023)
6 { Ashton-Langford, Makai (Boston College) vs Clemson (01/31/2023)
6 Poplar, Wooga (Miami (FL)) at Georgia Tech (01/04/2023)
6 | Mutts, Justyn (Virginia Tech) vs Oklahoma St. (N) (12/11/2022)
6 Smith, Terquavion (NC State) vs FIU (11/15/2022)
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Individual Highs

BLOCKED SHOTS 8 i Lively II, Dereck (Duke) vs North Carolina (02/04/2023)
74 { Hima, Mounir (Syracuse) vs St. John's (NY) (N) (11/23/2022)
TURNOVERS 12  Appleby, Tyree (Wake Forest) at Miami (FL) (02/18/2023)
8i i Appleby, Tyree (Wake Forest) vs Duke (12/20/2022)
8 { Smith, Terquavion (NC State) vs Dayton (N) (11/24/2022)
8! ! Ellis, El (Louisville) vs Wright St. (11/12/2022)
8 Burton, Jamarius (Pittsburgh) vs West Virginia (11/11/2022)
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Opponent Highs
POINTS 105 : : Miami (FL) vs Cornell (12/07/2022)
103 i North Carolina vs Alabama (N) (11/27/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 41 : Miami (FL) vs Cornell (12/07/2022)
39 { Virginia Tech vs NC State (N) (03/08/2023)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 90 i North Carolina vs Alabama (N) (11/27/2022)
79 { Miami (FL) vs Cornell (12/07/2022)
79 { Wake Forest vs South Carolina St. (11/23/2022)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 621} (36-58) i Pittsburgh vs Duke (N) (03/09/2023)
.619 (39-63) Virginia Tech vs NC State (N) (03/08/2023)
3 PT FG MADE 19 { Syracuse vs Colgate (11/15/2022)
18 Syracuse vs Georgia Tech (02/28/2023)
18 Wake Forest at Pittsburgh (01/25/2023)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 48 ; i Syracuse vs Cornell (12/17/2022)
41 Syracuse at Pittsburgh (02/25/2023)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE 667 i (12-18) i Boston College at Miami (FL) (01/11/2023)
600 (12-20) i Florida St. at NC State (02/01/2023)
FREE THROWS MADE 36 i NC State at North Carolina (01/21/2023)
331 i North Carolina at Wake Forest (02/07/2023)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 42 North Carolina at Wake Forest (02/07/2023)
39 NC State at North Carolina (01/21/2023)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 ;| (16-16) : Boston College vs Clemson (01/31/2023)
1.000: (12-12) :Syracuse vs Wake Forest (N) (03/08/2023)
1.000: (12-12) : North Carolina vs NC State (01/21/2023)
1.000 ¢ (10-10) i Boston College at Virginia (01/28/2023)
1.000 (9-9) Virginia vs Florida St. (12/03/2022)
1.000 (8-8) Miami (FL) vs Wake Forest (02/18/2023)
1.000¢ (8-8) i Wake Forest vs Georgia Tech (02/11/2023)
1.000 (6-6) Notre Dame vs Michigan St. (11/30/2022)
1.000 (5-5) Duke vs Jacksonville (11/07/2022)
1.000¢ (4-4) iSyracuse vs Duke (02/18/2023)
REBOUNDS 58 i i North Carolina vs Alabama (N) (11/27/2022)
53! { Wake Forest vs Utah Valley (11/15/2022)
ASSISTS 28 i Syracuse at Clemson (02/22/2023)
27! { Pittsburgh vs Duke (N) (03/09/2023)
27 Syracuse vs Georgia Tech (02/28/2023)
27 ! Syracuse at Pittsburgh (02/25/2023)
27! i Miami (FL) vs Cornell (12/07/2022)
STEALS 15 i Boston College at Florida St. (02/18/2023)
14 Wake Forest vs Syracuse (N) (03/08/2023)
14 Georgia Tech vs Virginia (12/31/2022)
14} { Wake Forest at Rutgers (12/17/2022)
14 Duke vs UMES (12/10/2022)
14 Louisville vs Texas Tech (N) (11/22/2022)
BLOCKED SHOTS 13 i Louisville at Pittsburgh (02/07/2023)
13 Duke vs Kansas (N) (11/15/2022)
TURNOVERS 24 Boston College vs Cornell (11/07/2022)
23! ! Virginia at Georgia Tech (12/31/2022)
23! { Duke vs USC Upstate (11/11/2022)
FOULS 29 i Wake Forest vs Fairfield (11/07/2022)
28 { Wake Forest vs North Carolina (02/07/2023)
28 Clemson vs Penn St. (11/29/2022)

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




2022-23 ACC Men's Basketball

Conference Opponent Lows Page 1/2

as of Apr 04, 2023

All games
Opponent Lows
POINTS 38! i Duke vs USC Upstate (11/11/2022)
41 ittsburgh vs lowa St. (N) (03/17/2023)
41! ! Clemson vs Loyola Maryland (11/21/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 14 : { Pittsburgh vs lowa St. (N) (03/17/2023)
15!  Virginia vs James Madison (12/06/2022)
15 Clemson vs Loyola Maryland (11/21/2022)
151 : Duke vs USC Upstate (11/11/2022)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 41} { Virginia vs Monmouth (11/11/2022)
42 { Florida St. vs Boston College (02/18/2023)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 233 ¢ (14-60) : Pittsburgh vs lowa St. (N) (03/17/2023)

269 (18-67) ! Georgia Tech vs NIU (11/17/2022)

3 PT FG MADE i North Carolina vs Boston College (01/17/2023)
i North Carolina at Louisville (01/14/2023)

{ NC State vs Austin Peay (11/07/2022)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS North Carolina vs Boston College (01/17/2023)
: NC State at Virginia (02/07/2023)
NC State vs Louisville (12/22/2022)

i NC State vs Austin Peay (11/07/2022)

0 00 0 | — O

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .000 (0-6) North Carolina vs Boston College (01/17/2023)
.071% (1-14) i North Carolina at Louisville (01/14/2023)

FREE THROWS MADE Virginia Tech vs Florida St. (03/04/2023)
ittsburgh at Georgia Tech (01/14/2023)

Syracuse vs Cornell (12/17/2022)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS { Notre Dame vs Lipscomb (11/18/2022)
Virginia Tech vs Florida St. (03/04/2023)
Virginia vs Virginia Tech (01/18/2023)
Syracuse vs Cornell (12/17/2022)

Duke vs UMES (12/10/2022)

Duke vs USC Upstate (11/11/2022)

Virginia Tech vs Lehigh (11/10/2022)

NNNNNNRFREOOO

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .000 (0-2) Virginia Tech vs Florida St. (03/04/2023)
.000 (0-3) _ Pittsburgh at Georgia Tech (01/14/2023)
.000: (0-2) iSyracuse vs Cornell (12/17/2022)

REBOUNDS

N
o

Miami (FL) vs Pittsburgh (03/04/2023)
Clemson vs Florida St. (02/15/2023)
i Duke vs UMES (12/10/2022)

NN
o o

ASSISTS North Carolina vs UNCW (11/07/2022)
i Boston College at Florida St. (02/18/2023)

Boston College vs Clemson (01/31/2023)

STEALS Pittsburgh at Miami (FL) (03/04/2023)
{ Pittsburgh vs Georgia Tech (02/21/2023)
Notre Dame vs Florida St. (01/17/2023)

Pittsburgh at Georgia Tech (01/14/2023)

BLOCKED SHOTS i Clemson vs Notre Dame (03/04/2023)
Wake Forest at Miami (FL) (02/18/2023)
North Carolina vs Miami (FL) (02/13/2023)
Louisville at Notre Dame (01/28/2023)
Pittsburgh vs Wake Forest (01/25/2023)
Florida St. at Notre Dame (01/17/2023)
Miami (FL) vs Syracuse (01/16/2023)
Georgia Tech at Florida St. (01/07/2023)
North Carolina vs Wake Forest (01/04/2023)
Duke vs UMES (12/10/2022)

TURNOVERS i North Carolina at NC State (02/19/2023)

Notre Dame at NC State (01/24/2023)

N N[O O O OO O O O OO0 OOl b w

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




2022-23 ACC Men's Basketball

Conference Opponent Lows Page 2/2

as of Apr 04, 2023

All games
Opponent Lows
FOULS 6!  Syracuse at Notre Dame (12/03/2022)
7 i Wake Forest at Syracuse (03/04/2023)

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




2022-23 ACC Men's Basketball

Individual Double-Doubles
All games

Page 1/7
as of Apr 04, 2023

Double-Doubles Performances

Appleby, Tyree - Wake Forest

Bacot, Armando - North Carolina

Basile, Grant - Virginia Tech
Beekman, Reece - Virginia
Bickerstaff, T.J. - Boston College
Black, Leaky - North Carolina
Brown, Malig - Syracuse

Burns Jr., D.J. - NC State

Burton, Jamarius - Pittsburgh

Carr, Andrew - Wake Forest

Clark, Jack - NC State

Clark, Kihei - Virginia
Cleveland, Matthew - Florida St.

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS

15 points, 12 assists

35 points, 11 assists

17 points, 11 rebounds
16 points, 11 rebounds
16 points, 14 rebounds
19 points, 11 rebounds
17 points, 11 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
15 points, 11 rebounds
23 points, 18 rebounds
20 points, 16 rebounds
14 points, 16 rebounds
21 points, 13 rebounds
22 points, 13 rebounds
28 points, 15 rebounds
14 points, 11 rebounds
21 points, 13 rebounds
12 points, 10 rebounds
20 points, 10 rebounds
11 points, 13 rebounds
19 points, 23 rebounds
26 points, 10 rebounds
23 points, 10 rebounds
30 points, 10 rebounds
10 points, 10 assists

13 points, 11 rebounds
12 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 10 rebounds
11 points, 12 rebounds
18 points, 10 rebounds
10 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 10 rebounds
10 points, 11 assists

18 points, 11 rebounds
21 points, 13 rebounds
15 points, 14 rebounds
21 points, 10 rebounds
10 points, 10 rebounds
12 points, 10 assists

19 points, 12 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 16 rebounds
10 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 12 rebounds
21 points, 12 rebounds
18 points, 10 rebounds

vs Syracuse (03/08/2023)

vs North Carolina (02/07/2023)
vs Duke (03/04/2023)

at Notre Dame (02/22/2023)
at NC State (02/19/2023)

vs Clemson (02/11/2023)

at Wake Forest (02/07/2023)
at Duke (02/04/2023)

vs Pittsburgh (02/01/2023)

vs NC State (01/21/2023)

vs Boston College (01/17/2023)
at Louisville (01/14/2023)

vs Notre Dame (01/07/2023)
at Pittsburgh (12/30/2022)

vs Ohio St. (12/17/2022)

vs The Citadel (12/13/2022)

vs Georgia Tech (12/10/2022)
at Indiana (11/30/2022)

vs Alabama (11/27/2022)

vs Portland (11/24/2022)

vs James Madison (11/20/2022)
at Syracuse (01/11/2023)

vs Dayton (12/07/2022)

vs Delaware St. (11/07/2022)
vs Baylor (11/18/2022)

vs Detroit Mercy (11/11/2022)
vs Cornell (11/07/2022)

at Duke (02/04/2023)

vs Virginia Tech (01/11/2023)
at Boston College (02/11/2023)
vs Austin Peay (11/07/2022)
vs Syracuse (02/25/2023)

vs Miami (FL) (01/28/2023)

at Louisville (01/18/2023)

vs Clemson (01/17/2023)

at Boston College (01/14/2023)
vs Utah Valley (11/15/2022)

vs Elon (11/19/2022)

vs Campbell (11/11/2022)

at Syracuse (01/30/2023)

vs Syracuse (02/08/2023)

at Louisville (02/04/2023)

at Notre Dame (01/17/2023)
vs Virginia (01/14/2023)

at Wake Forest (01/11/2023)
vs Georgia Tech (01/07/2023)
at Duke (12/31/2022)




2022-23 ACC Men's Basketball

Individual Double-Doubles

All games

Page 2/7
as of Apr 04, 2023

Corhen, Cameron - Florida St.
Cummings, Nelly - Pittsburgh
Curry, Sydney - Louisville
Davis, RJ - North Carolina

Edwards, Jesse - Syracuse

Elliott, Greg - Pittsburgh

Ellis, El - Louisville

Federiko , Federiko - Pittsburgh
Filipowski, Kyle - Duke

Fletcher, Cam'Ron - Florida St.
Franklin, Armaan - Virginia
Franklin, Ja'von - Georgia Tech

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS

19 points, 12 rebounds
23 points, 13 rebounds
16 points, 10 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
12 points, 12 rebounds
14 points, 13 assists

13 points, 19 rebounds
16 points, 10 rebounds
22 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
12 points, 10 rebounds
27 points, 20 rebounds
12 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 16 rebounds
18 points, 12 rebounds
25 points, 11 rebounds
13 points, 15 rebounds
12 points, 11 rebounds
11 points, 12 rebounds
12 points, 10 rebounds
20 points, 11 rebounds
22 points, 16 rebounds
12 points, 21 rebounds
18 points, 11 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
30 points, 10 assists

17 points, 14 rebounds
20 points, 10 rebounds
17 points, 11 rebounds
22 points, 13 rebounds
11 points, 14 rebounds
14 points, 11 rebounds
16 points, 11 rebounds
29 points, 10 rebounds
17 points, 14 rebounds
18 points, 14 rebounds
28 points, 15 rebounds
12 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 15 rebounds
17 points, 14 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
10 points, 12 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
25 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 15 rebounds
10 points, 19 rebounds
14 points, 15 rebounds
21 points, 13 rebounds

, 10 assists

vs Notre Dame (12/21/2022)
vs St. John's (NY) (12/17/2022)
vs USC Upstate (12/13/2022)
at Virginia (12/03/2022)

vs Georgia Tech (03/07/2023)
vs Syracuse (02/25/2023)

vs Florida A&M (12/17/2022)
vs Virginia (02/25/2023)

vs Georgia Tech (12/10/2022)
vs Gardner-Webb (11/15/2022)
vs Wake Forest (03/08/2023)
vs Wake Forest (03/04/2023)
at Clemson (02/22/2023)

vs NC State (02/14/2023)

at Florida St. (02/08/2023)

at Miami (FL) (01/16/2023)

vs Notre Dame (01/14/2023)
at Louisville (01/03/2023)

vs Cornell (12/17/2022)

vs Monmouth (12/12/2022)
vs Georgetown (12/10/2022)
at Notre Dame (12/03/2022)
vs Bryant (11/26/2022)

vs Lehigh (11/07/2022)

vs North Florida (12/17/2022)
vs Western Ky. (12/14/2022)
vs Sacred Heart (12/10/2022)
vs Virginia (03/11/2023)

vs Miami (FL) (03/10/2023)

at North Carolina (03/04/2023)
vs NC State (02/28/2023)

at Syracuse (02/18/2023)

vs Wake Forest (01/31/2023)
at Virginia Tech (01/23/2023)
vs Miami (FL) (01/21/2023)

at Clemson (01/14/2023)

vs Pittsburgh (01/11/2023)

vs lowa (12/06/2022)

vs Boston College (12/03/2022)
vs Oregon St. (11/24/2022)
vs Kansas (11/15/2022)

vs USC Upstate (11/11/2022)
vs Jacksonville (11/07/2022)
vs Troy (11/14/2022)

at Wake Forest (01/21/2023)
vs Pittsburgh (03/08/2023)

vs Florida St. (03/07/2023)

at Syracuse (02/28/2023)

vs Louisville (02/25/2023)
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Gardner, Jayden - Virginia

Goodwin, Dane - Notre Dame

Hall, PJ - Clemson

Hammond, Marcus - Notre Dame
Hildreth, Cameron - Wake Forest

Hinson, Blake - Pittsburgh

Howard, Rodney - Georgia Tech

Hunter, Chase - Clemson
Huntley-Hatfield, Brandon - Louisville

Joiner, Jarkel - NC State

Klintman, Bobi - Wake Forest

Laszewski, Nate - Notre Dame

Lubin, Ven-Allen - Notre Dame
Marsh, Matthew - Wake Forest
McGlockton, Devin - Boston College
Miller, Jordan - Miami (FL)

Mintz, Judah - Syracuse
Mutts, Justyn - Virginia Tech

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS

13 points, 14 rebounds
10 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 15 rebounds
12 points, 12 rebounds
17 points, 14 rebounds
14 points, 11 rebounds
23 points, 12 rebounds
17 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 12 rebounds
20 points, 10 rebounds
12 points, 11 rebounds
10 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 12 rebounds
13 points, 10 rebounds
17 points, 10 rebounds
12 points, 10 rebounds
25 points, 10 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
17 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 11 rebounds, 10 assists
15 points, 13 rebounds
25 points, 13 rebounds
19 points, 11 rebounds
17 points, 11 rebounds
27 points, 13 rebounds
11 points, 11 rebounds
15 points, 13 rebounds
13 points, 11 assists
12 points, 12 rebounds
12 points, 10 rebounds
20 points, 10 assists
15 points, 10 rebounds, 11 assists
17 points, 11 rebounds
10 points, 12 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
28 points, 12 rebounds
10 points, 13 rebounds
13 points, 11 rebounds
20 points, 11 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
24 points, 11 rebounds
17 points, 10 rebounds
16 points, 10 assists
18 points, 13 rebounds
13 points, 12 rebounds
17 points, 11 rebounds

vs Florida Tech (02/18/2023)
vs Virginia Tech (02/15/2023)
at Wake Forest (02/11/2023)
at Notre Dame (01/10/2023)
vs Marquette (11/23/2022)

vs NIU (11/17/2022)

vs Clemson (03/10/2023)

vs North Carolina (03/09/2023)
at North Carolina (02/25/2023)
at Virginia Tech (02/04/2023)
at Michigan (11/29/2022)

vs Louisville (01/28/2023)

vs Georgia Tech (01/10/2023)
vs Virginia (03/10/2023)

at Florida St. (01/28/2023)

at Pittsburgh (01/07/2023)

at Georgia Tech (12/21/2022)
at NC State (01/24/2023)

vs Clemson (01/17/2023)

vs Hampton (11/26/2022)

at Notre Dame (03/01/2023)
at Syracuse (12/20/2022)

vs Sacred Heart (12/10/2022)
vs William & Mary (11/25/2022)
vs UT Martin (11/07/2022)

vs Alabama St. (12/17/2022)
vs Clayton St. (11/07/2022)

vs Syracuse (02/22/2023)

at NC State (12/22/2022)

vs App State (11/15/2022)

vs Virginia Tech (03/08/2023)
at Syracuse (02/14/2023)

vs Syracuse (03/08/2023)

vs Notre Dame (02/25/2023)
vs South Carolina St. (11/23/2022)
at Syracuse (01/14/2023)

vs Southern Ind. (11/16/2022)
vs Youngstown St. (11/13/2022)
vs Radford (11/10/2022)

vs St. Bonaventure (11/25/2022)
vs LSU (12/10/2022)

at Nebraska (11/30/2022)

vs UConn (04/01/2023)

at North Carolina (02/13/2023)
vs Rutgers (11/30/2022)

vs Georgetown (12/10/2022)
vs Notre Dame (03/07/2023)
at Louisville (02/28/2023)

at Georgia Tech (02/15/2023)
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Nance, Pete - North Carolina

Omier, Norchad - Miami (FL)

Post, Quinten - Boston College
Proctor, Tyrese - Duke

Roach, Jeremy - Duke
Schieffelin, lan - Clemson
Shedrick, Kadin - Virginia
Smith, Deivon - Georgia Tech

Sturdivant, Kyle - Georgia Tech
Tyson, Hunter - Clemson

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS

11 points, 12 rebounds
18 points, 11 rebounds
27 points, 11 rebounds
10 points, 12 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
16 points, 11 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 10 rebounds
15 points, 12 rebounds
12 points, 13 rebounds
12 points, 14 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
15 points, 13 rebounds
17 points, 14 rebounds
17 points, 10 rebounds
12 points, 11 rebounds
16 points, 16 rebounds
13 points, 13 rebounds
13 points, 13 rebounds
11 points, 11 rebounds
17 points, 12 rebounds
10 points, 13 rebounds
13 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 12 rebounds
11 points, 15 rebounds
24 points, 10 rebounds
29 points, 14 rebounds
11 points, 10 assists

13 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 11 assists

20 points, 14 rebounds
15 points, 13 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
15 points, 11 rebounds
16 points, 10 rebounds
11 points, 10 assists

10 points, 12 rebounds
16 points, 13 rebounds
12 points, 11 rebounds
29 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 10 rebounds
12 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 14 rebounds
28 points, 11 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 14 rebounds
31 points, 15 rebounds

vs Syracuse (01/28/2023)

at Wake Forest (12/31/2022)
vs North Carolina (12/04/2022)
vs Penn St. (11/18/2022)

vs Old Dominion (11/17/2022)
vs Lehigh (11/10/2022)

at Florida St. (02/27/2023)

at Notre Dame (02/22/2023)
at Wake Forest (02/07/2023)
at Virginia Tech (12/04/2022)
at Indiana (11/30/2022)

vs Houston (03/24/2023)

vs Drake (03/17/2023)

vs Wake Forest (03/09/2023)
vs Pittsburgh (03/04/2023)
at Virginia Tech (02/21/2023)
vs Duke (02/06/2023)

at Florida St. (01/24/2023)

vs Syracuse (01/16/2023)

at NC State (01/14/2023)

vs Boston College (01/11/2023)
vs NC State (12/10/2022)

vs Cornell (12/07/2022)

at UCF (11/27/2022)

vs St. Francis Brooklyn (11/23/2022)
vs Providence (11/19/2022)
vs Lafayette (11/07/2022)

at Virginia Tech (02/08/2023)
at Notre Dame (01/21/2023)
vs Pittsburgh (03/09/2023)
vs Delaware (11/18/2022)

vs Virginia Tech (02/25/2023)
vs The Citadel (11/07/2022)
vs Furman (03/16/2023)

at Clemson (01/24/2023)

vs Pittsburgh (01/14/2023)

at Notre Dame (01/10/2023)
vs Louisville (02/25/2023)

vs NC State (03/09/2023)

vs Notre Dame (03/04/2023)
at NC State (02/25/2023)

vs Syracuse (02/22/2023)

vs Miami (FL) (02/04/2023)
vs Virginia Tech (01/21/2023)
at Wake Forest (01/17/2023)
vs Louisville (01/11/2023)

at Pittsburgh (01/07/2023)

at Virginia Tech (01/04/2023)
vs NC State (12/30/2022)
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Vander Plas, Ben - Virginia
Williams, Benny - Syracuse
Withers, Jae'Lyn - Louisville

Wong, Isaiah - Miami (FL)
Young, Ryan - Duke

14 points, 13 rebounds
20 points, 14 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 13 rebounds
10 points, 11 rebounds
18 points, 11 rebounds
16 points, 11 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 13 rebounds
15 points, 11 rebounds
22 points, 10 assists

20 points, 12 rebounds
11 points, 15 rebounds

at Georgia Tech (12/21/2022)
vs Towson (12/07/2022)

vs Wake Forest (12/02/2022)
vs Bellarmine (11/18/2022)

vs The Citadel (11/07/2022)

at Louisville (02/15/2023)

vs Wake Forest (03/08/2023)
vs Boston College (12/31/2022)
vs St. John's (NY) (11/23/2022)
vs Georgia Tech (02/01/2023)
vs Wright St. (11/12/2022)

vs Saint Francis (PA) (12/17/2022)
vs Florida St. (12/31/2022)

vs Oregon St. (11/24/2022)

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS
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Number of Double-Double games

19
16
16
16
14
11

=
o
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Bacot, Armando - North Carolina
Filipowski, Kyle - Duke

Tyson, Hunter - Clemson

Omier, Norchad - Miami (FL)
Edwards, Jesse - Syracuse
Cleveland, Matthew - Florida St.
Franklin, Ja'von - Georgia Tech
Mutts, Justyn - Virginia Tech
Hinson, Blake - Pittsburgh
Gardner, Jayden - Virginia
Nance, Pete - North Carolina
Laszewski, Nate - Notre Dame
Hall, P) - Clemson

Carr, Andrew - Wake Forest
Miller, Jordan - Miami (FL)
Davis, RJ - North Carolina
Burton, Jamarius - Pittsburgh
Klintman, Bobi - Wake Forest
Smith, Deivon - Georgia Tech
Williams, Benny - Syracuse
Basile, Grant - Virginia Tech
Post, Quinten - Boston College
Proctor, Tyrese - Duke

Joiner, Jarkel - NC State
Huntley-Hatfield, Brandon - Louisville
Howard, Rodney - Georgia Tech
Withers, Jae'Lyn - Louisville
Appleby, Tyree - Wake Forest
Hildreth, Cameron - Wake Forest
Young, Ryan - Duke

Goodwin, Dane - Notre Dame
Bickerstaff, T.]. - Boston College
Burns Jr., D.J. - NC State

Clark, Jack - NC State

Wong, Isaiah - Miami (FL)
Beekman, Reece - Virginia
Vander Plas, Ben - Virginia
Black, Leaky - North Carolina
Sturdivant, Kyle - Georgia Tech
Brown, Malig - Syracuse
Shedrick, Kadin - Virginia
Schieffelin, lan - Clemson
Roach, Jeremy - Duke
Hammond, Marcus - Notre Dame
Clark, Kihei - Virginia

(s
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Cummings, Nelly - Pittsburgh
Mintz, Judah - Syracuse
Curry, Sydney - Louisville

Marsh, Matthew - Wake Forest
Lubin, Ven-Allen - Notre Dame
Elliott, Greg - Pittsburgh

Ellis, El - Louisville

Federiko , Federiko - Pittsburgh
Fletcher, Cam'Ron - Florida St.
Hunter, Chase - Clemson
Franklin, Armaan - Virginia
Corhen, Cameron - Florida St.

McGlockton, Devin - Boston College

o
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2022-23 ACC Men's Basketball

Conference Active Individual Leaders Page 1/3

as of Apr 04, 2023

All games
Scoring (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%) Rebounding (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%)

#|Player G| FG:3FG: FT. PTS: AVG #|Player G|OFF:DEF:TOTAL: AVG
1 |Appleby, Tyree - WF 33|186: 77:173: 622:18.85 5 [ Bacot, Armando - UNC 132(476:859: 1335:10.11
0 [ Smith, Terquavion - NCSU| 66(390:187 :163:1130:17.12 15 [ Omier, Norchad - UM 37(133:238: 371:10.03
1|Joiner, Jarkel - NCSU 34(200: 62:116: 578:17.00 30 | Filipowski, Kyle - DU 36 90:232: 322 8.94
21 | Basile, Grant - VT 34(213: 66: 66 558:16.41 4 | Franklin, Ja'von - GaTech | 32(102:157: 259: 8.09
3| Mintz, Judah - SU 32|181: 20:i139i 521:16.28 25 | Mutts, Justyn - VT 91185464 649: 7.13
2 [ Hinson, Blake - UP 36(181: 97: 91: 550:15.28 1| Bickerstaff, T.). - BC 60(135:245: 380: 6.33
30 | Filipowski, Kyle - DU 36(189: 35:130: 543:15.08 1| Gardner, Jayden - UVa 68(146:269: 415; 6.10
2 | Love, Caleb - UNC 101|490:200:296:1476:14.61 11 | Miller, Jordan - UM 73|151:293 444 6.08
2 |Wong, Isaiah - UM 1321633:178:422:1866:14.14 2 [Hinson, Blake - UP 36| 52:165: 217: 6.03
11 | Burton, Jamarius - UP 64332 44:183: 891:13.92 35| Cleveland, Matthew - FSU| 59| 85:270: 355: 6.02
1| Gardner, Jayden - UVa 68(379: 3:172; 933:13.72 32 | Nance, Pete - UNC 30| 35:145: 180: 6.00
5 | Bacot, Armando - UNC 132|680 1:448:1809:13.70 14 | Edwards, Jesse - SU 95(188:381 569: 5.99
24 | Pack, Nijel - UM 35|173: 86: 45: 477:13.63 11 |Carr, Andrew - WF 33| 57:140 197: 5.97
22 | Green Jr., Darin - FSU 32(150: 91: 39: 430:13.44 14 | Laszewski, Nate - ND 157|155:763: 918 5.85
11 | Girard Ill, Joseph - SU 125(533:297:289:1652:13.22 24 | Withers, Jae'Lyn - LOU 81(105:350: 455: 5.62

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average, Games Played Pct. Assists (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%)
75%) #|Player G| NO.. AVG
#|Player Sl el L 1| Appleby, Tyree - WF 33| 212 6.42
15 | Omier, Norchad - UM 37| 186 324: 574 0 | Cummings, Nelly - UP 36| 171 4.75
5| Bacot, Armando - UNC 132 680: 1224: .556 2| Beekman, Reece - UVa 92| 424: 461
11 | Miller, Jordan - UM 73 365 662 551 0| Clark, Kihei - UVa 161 718 4.46
21 |Basile, Grant - VT 34| 213 409: .521 1|]Joiner, Jarkel - NCSU 34| 123 3.62
1 [ Gardner, Jayden - UVa 68| 379 751: .505 25 | Mutts, Justyn - VT 91| 324 356
11| Burton, Jamarius - UP 64| 332 736: .451 11| Girard Il Joseph - SU 125| 444 355
& | lTizz, ekl - 38 E2]EO"s I Tl 11| Burton, Jamarius - UP 64| 220 3.44
30 | Filipowski, Kyle - DU 36| 189 429 .441 2| Love, Caleb - UNC 101] 337 3.34
1|Joiner, Jarkel - NCSU 34| 200: 467: .428 5| Proctor, Tyrese - DU 36| 119 3.31
2 | Hinson, Blake - UP 36| 181 423 428 0 | Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 66| 207 3.14
1| Appleby, Tyree - WF 33| 186 436 .427 11| Ashton-Langford, Makai - BC 79| 244 3.09
0 [ Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 66| 390: 1004: .388 3| Roach, Jeremy - DU 95| 288 3.03
4| Davis, R) - UNC 101| 304: 3.01

Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average, Games Played Pct. Steals (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%)
75%) #|Player G| NO.. AVG
i LEyEr S| IR SGUE SR ECT 3| Mintz, Judah - SU 32| 59 184
11| Burton, Jamarius - UP 64| 183: 214: .855 1| Appleby, Tyree - WF 33 58 1.76
1 {Joiner, Jarkel - NCSU 34| 116: 136: .853 2 | Beekman, Reece - UVa 92| 160 1.74
4 | Davis, RJ - UNC 101| 271: 319: .850 3| Zackery, Jaeden - BC 66| 105 1.59
4| Mills, Caleb - FSU 58| 171, 203 .842 11 | Ashton-Langford, Makai - BC 79| 120 1.52
1| Appleby, Tyree - WF 33] 173 211 .820 11| Miller, Jordan - UM 73| 108 1.48
2| Love, Caleb - UNC 101} 296 363 815 4 | Franklin, Ja'von - GaTech 32| 46 1.44
2 | Wong, Isaiah - UM 132| 422: 523: .807 4| Mills, Caleb - FSU 58 82 1.41
3| Ellis, EI - LOU 641 173 223 .776 0 | Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 66| 91 1.38
30 | Filipowski, Kyle - DU 36| 130: 170: .765 11| Girard Ill, Joseph - SU 125| 165 1.32
1| Gardner, Jayden - UVa 68| 172: 232: .741 1| Joiner, Jarkel - NCSU 34| 44 1.29
15 | Omier, Norchad - UM 37| 109: 148: .736 1| Warley, Jalen - FSU 63 78 1.24
2 | Hinson, Blake - UP 36 91: 134: .679 25 | Mutts, Justyn - VT 91| 104 1.14
5 [ Bacot, Armando - UNC 132 448 676: .663 15 | Omier, Norchad - UM 37| 41 111

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



2022-23 ACC Men's Basketball

Conference Active Individual Leaders Page 2/3

as of Apr 04, 2023

All games

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average, Games Played Pct. 3-Point FG Made (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%)

75%) #|Player G| 3FG AVG
# Player G| 3FG: 3FGA PCT. 22| Green Jr., Darin - FSU 32| 91 284
2 | Hinson, Blake - UP 36| 97. 255 .380 0 | Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 66| 187 2.83

22 | Green Jr., Darin - FSU 32 91 250 .364 2 HinSOﬂ, Blake - UP 36 97 2.69
0| Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 66| 187 531: .352 24 | Pack, Nijel - UM 35 86 2.46
11| Girard Ill, Joseph - SU 125| 297 2.38

1| Appleby, Tyree - WF 33 77: 2.33

3| Elliott, Greg - UP 36 77 2.14

0| Cattoor, Hunter - VT 119| 251: 2.11

2 | Love, Caleb - UNC 101| 200: 1.98

21 |Basile, Grant - VT 34 66: 1.94

13| Kelly, Miles - GaTech 63| 115: 1.83

1| Joiner, Jarkel - NCSU 34 62: 1.82

4 | Williamson, Daivien - WF 86| 154: 1.79

5| Ryan, Cormac - ND 92| 163: 1.77

0| Cummings, Nelly - UP 36 61: 1.69

Blocked Shots (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%) Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average, Games Played
#|Player G| NO. AVG|  Pct.75%)
1| Lively Il, Dereck - DU 34| 82 241 # Player G| AST.: T/0: RATIO
14 | Edwards, Jesse - SU 95| 172 1.81 2 | Beekman, Reece - UVa 92| 424:129: 3.29
33| Federiko , Federiko - UP 35| 58 166 1|Joiner, Jarkel - NCSU 341123 49 251
4 | Franklin, Ja'von - GaTech 32| 52 163 0 | Cummings, Nelly - UP 36| 171 78 219
21 | Shedrick, Kadin - Uva 76| 114 150 DIEETS St 2000 UG 100 M)
5 | Bacot, Armando - UNC 132 160 121 > | Proctor, Tyrese - DU 36] 119, 58 2.0
21| Dowuona, Ebenezer - NCSU 70| 82 117 3 | Mintz, Judah - SU 321 148 76 1.95
21 | Basile, Grant - VT 34 390 1.15 1 |Appleby, Tyree - WF 33| 212 113 1.88
15| Omier, Norchad - UM 37| 42 114 o DR o LG 101 304:130  1.60
32| Nance, Pete - UNC 30 34 1.13 0| Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 66| 207: 130: 1.59
13| Dunn, Ryan - Uva 31 33 1.06 3| Roach, Jeremy - DU 95| 288:181: 1.59
55 | Hima, Mounir - SU 27 26 0.96 11 | Girard lll, Joseph - SU 125 444 : 289 1.54
12 | Post, Quinten - BC 50 48 096 11 | Ashton-Langford, Makai - BC 79| 244:164: 1.49
24 | Hall, P - CU 84 80 0.95 11 | Burton, Jamarius - UP 64| 220: 149: 1.48
11 | Carr, Andrew - WF 33 311 0.94 25 | Mutts, Justyn - VT 91| 324:241: 1.34

2 [Love, Caleb - UNC 101| 337:277: 1.22

Offensive Rebounds (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%) Defensive Rebounds (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%)
#|Player G| NO. AVG #|Player G| NO.: AVG
5 | Bacot, Armando - UNC 132| 476 3.61 5 [ Bacot, Armando - UNC 132| 859: 6.51
15 | Omier, Norchad - UM 37| 133 3.59 30 | Filipowski, Kyle - DU 36| 232 6.44
4 | Franklin, Ja'von - GaTech 32| 102 3.19 15 | Omier, Norchad - UM 37| 238: 6.43
30 | Filipowski, Kyle - DU 36 90 2.50 25 [ Mutts, Justyn - VT 91| 464: 5.10
33 | Federiko , Federiko - UP 35 86 2.46 4 | Franklin, Ja'von - GaTech 32| 157: 4.91
15 | Young, Ryan - DU 36 83 2.31 14 | Laszewski, Nate - ND 157| 763 4.86

1| Bickerstaff, T.). - BC 60| 135 2.25 32 [ Nance, Pete - UNC 30| 145: 4.83
1 [ Gardner, Jayden - UVa 68| 146 2.15 2 | Hinson, Blake - UP 36| 165: 4.58
1| Lively Il, Dereck - DU 34 72 2.12 35 | Cleveland, Matthew - FSU 59| 270: 4.58
11 | Miller, Jordan - UM 73| 151 2.07 24 | Withers, Jae'Lyn - LOU 81| 350: 4.32
25 | Mutts, Justyn - VT 91| 185 2.03 11 | Carr, Andrew - WF 33| 140: 4.24
14 | Edwards, Jesse - SU 95| 188 1.98 1 | Bickerstaff, T.). - BC 60| 245: 4.08
1 [Brown, Malig - SU 29 56 1.93 21 |Basile, Grant - VT 34| 137: 4.03
12 | Post, Quinten - BC 50 92 1.84 1 {Joiner, Jarkel - NCSU 34 137: 4.03
30|Burnsr., D.J. - NCSU 34 62 1.82 11 | Miller, Jordan - UM 73| 293: 4.01
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Minutes Played (Minimum Games Played Pct. 75%)
#|Player G NO. AVG
1| Appleby, Tyree - WF 33| 1210 36.66
1 {Joiner, Jarkel - NCSU 34 1219 35.84
22 | GreenJr., Darin - FSU 32 1090 34.06
11| Burton, Jamarius - UP 64 2164 33.81
3| Zackery, Jaeden - BC 66| 2228 33.75
3 [ Mintz, Judah - SU 32| 1071 33.47
0 | Clark, Kihei - UVa 161| 5339 33.16
11 | Miller, Jordan - UM 73| 2404 32.93
2 | Love, Caleb - UNC 101| 3315 32.83
2 | Beekman, Reece - UVa 92| 3006 32.67
0 [ Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 66| 2152 32.61
11| Girard Ill, Joseph - SU 125| 4063 32.51
0 [ Cummings, Nelly - UP 36 1162 32.28
2 [Hinson, Blake - UP 36| 1142 31.74
24| Pack, Nijel - UM 35| 1106: 31.61
Team Identification
Team Team ID
Boston College BC
Clemson CuU
Duke DU
Florida St. FSU
Georgia Tech GaTech
Louisville Lou
Miami (FL) um
NC State NCSU
North Carolina UNC
Notre Dame ND
Pittsburgh uP
Syracuse SuU
Virginia UVa
Virginia Tech VT
Wake Forest WF
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Boston College (16-17, 9-11)

Clemson (23-11, 14-6)

11/07/2022
11/11/2022
11/14/2022
11/18/2022
11/20/2022
11/21/2022
11/27/2022
11/30/2022
*12/03/2022
12/06/2022
12/10/2022
12/13/2022
* 12/21/2022
* 12/31/2022
*01/03/2023
* 01/07/2023
* 01/11/2023
* 01/14/2023
* 01/17/2023
* 01/21/2023
* 01/25/2023
* 01/28/2023
* 01/31/2023
*02/04/2023
* 02/08/2023
* 02/11/2023
* 02/14/2023
* 02/18/2023
*02/22/2023
* 02/28/2023
* 03/04/2023
03/07/2023
03/08/2023

Cornell

Detroit Mercy
Maine

vs George Mason
vs Tarleton St.
vs Wyoming
Rhode Island

at Nebraska

at Duke

New Hampshire
vs Villanova
Stonehill
Virginia Tech

at Syracuse
Notre Dame
Duke

at Miami (FL)
Wake Forest

at North Carolina
at Notre Dame
Louisville

at Virginia
Clemson
Syracuse

at Virginia Tech
NC State

at Pittsburgh

at Florida St.
Virginia

at Wake Forest
Georgia Tech
vs Louisville

vs North Carolina

L L

Lot

Wot

79-77
70-66
64-69
71-56
54-70
59-48
53-49
67-88
59-75
71-74
56-77
63-56
70-65
65-79
70-63
64-65
72-88
63-85
64-72
84-72
75-65
57-76
62-54
68-77
82-76
62-92
58-77
75-69
63-48
71-69
65-73
80-62
61-85

A-4239
A-4830
A-3811
A-924
A-1224
A-1424
A-4432
A-13080
A-9314
A-3259
A-9437
A-3749
A-4012
A-17693
A-4194
A-7000
A-4353
A-4655
A-19121
A-6068
A-5688
A-14629
A-5298
A-7000
A-8925
A-6764
A-6746
A-6025
A-8194
A-7406
A-6554
A-7231
A-17685

11/07/2022
11/11/2022
11/15/2022
11/18/2022
11/21/2022
11/25/2022
11/26/2022
11/29/2022
*12/02/2022
12/07/2022
12/10/2022
12/17/2022
* 12/21/2022
* 12/30/2022
* 01/04/2023
* 01/07/2023
* 01/11/2023
* 01/14/2023
* 01/17/2023
*01/21/2023
* 01/24/2023
* 01/28/2023
* 01/31/2023
*02/04/2023
* 02/11/2023
*02/15/2023
*02/18/2023
*02/22/2023
*02/25/2023
* 02/28/2023
* 03/04/2023
03/09/2023
03/10/2023

03/15/2023

The Citadel

at South Carolina
USC Upstate
Bellarmine
Loyola Maryland
Vs lowa

vs California
Penn St.

Wake Forest
Towson

vs Loyola Chicago
vs Richmond

at Georgia Tech
NC State

at Virginia Tech
at Pittsburgh
Louisville

Duke

at Wake Forest
Virginia Tech
Georgia Tech

at Florida St.

at Boston College
Miami (FL)

at North Carolina
Florida St.

at Louisville
Syracuse

at NC State

at Virginia

Notre Dame

vs NC State

vs Virginia
Morehead St.

=T === =

=
S
S
N

TTCTEEssET"T g s PP 222" &2

80-69
58-60
81-70
76-66
72-41
71-74
67-59
101-94
77-57
80-75
58-76
85-57
79-66
78-64
68-65
75-74
83-70
72-64
77-87
51-50
72-51
82-81
54-62
74-78
71-91
94-54
73-83
91-73
96-71
57-64
87-64
80-54
56-76
64-68

A-4768
A-13380
A-5002
A-6137
A-4655
A-1880
A-1100
A-5861
A-6599
A-4788
A-7795
A-4117
A-4763
A-5969
A-7539
A-10403
A-7789
A-9000
A-8047
A-9000
A-6923
A-7956
A-5298
A-9000
A-21750
A-6458
A-15157
A-7149
A-19500
A-14351
A-9000
A-17722
A-15316
A-2697
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Duke (27-9, 14-6) Florida St. (9-23, 7-13)

11/07/2022 Jacksonville W 71-44 A-9314 11/07/2022 Stetson L 74-83 A-6729

11/11/2022 USC Upstate W 84-38 A-9314 11/11/2022 at UCF L 54-68 A-6485

11/15/2022 vs Kansas L  64-69 A-15828 11/14/2022 Troy L 72-79 A-4973

11/18/2022 Delaware W 92-58 A-9314 11/18/2022 Florida L 67-76 A-9182

11/21/2022 Bellarmine W 74-57 A-9314 11/21/2022 Mercer W 81-72 A-4454

11/24/2022 vs Oregon St. W  54-51 A-4465 11/24/2022 vs Siena L 63-80 A-1014

11/25/2022 vs Xavier W 71-64 A-6526 11/25/2022 vs Stanford L 60-70 A-1108

11/27/2022 vs Purdue L 56-75 A-7168 11/27/2022 vs Nebraska L 58-75 A-1087

11/30/2022 Ohio St. W 81-72 A-9314 11/30/2022 Purdue L 69-79 A-5852
* 12/03/2022 Boston College W 75-59 A-9314 * 12/03/2022 at Virginia L 57-62 A-14280

12/06/2022 vs lowa W 74-62 A-17828 *12/10/2022 Louisville W 75-53 A-5718

12/10/2022 UMES W 82-55 A-9314 12/13/2022 USC Upstate W 80-63 A-4741
*12/20/2022 at Wake Forest L 70-81 A-10812 12/17/2022 vs St. John's (NY) L 79-93 A-6987
* 12/31/2022 Florida St. W 86-67 A-9314 * 12/21/2022 Notre Dame W 73-72 A-6394
* 01/04/2023 at NC State L 60-84 A-15188 * 12/31/2022 at Duke L 67-86 A-9314
* 01/07/2023 at Boston College W  65-64 A-7000 * 01/07/2023 Georgia Tech W 75-64 A-5536
* 01/11/2023 Pittsburgh W  77-69 A-9314 * 01/11/2023 at Wake Forest L 75-90 A-8174
* 01/14/2023 at Clemson L 64-72 A-9000 * 01/14/2023 Virginia L 58-67 A-9043
* 01/21/2023 Miami (FL) W 68-66 A-9314 * 01/17/2023 at Notre Dame W 84-71 A-6216
* 01/23/2023 at Virginia Tech L 75-78 A-8925 *01/21/2023 at Pittsburgh W 71-64 A-10390
*01/28/2023 at Georgia Tech W 86-43 A-7382 *01/24/2023 Miami (FL) L 63-86 A-9182
* 01/31/2023 Wake Forest W 75-73 A-9314 *01/28/2023 Clemson L 81-82 A-7956
* 02/04/2023 North Carolina W  63-57 A-9314 *02/01/2023 at NC State L 66-94 A-12206
* 02/06/2023 at Miami (FL) L 59-81 A-7972 *02/04/2023 at Louisville W 81-78 A-12966
* 02/11/2023 at Virginia Lot 62-69 A-14629 *02/08/2023 Syracuse L 67-76  A-5656
* 02/14/2023 Notre Dame W 68-64 A-9314 *02/11/2023 Pittsburgh L 75-83 A-5845
* 02/18/2023 at Syracuse W 77-55 A-31063 *02/15/2023 at Clemson L 54-94 A-6458
*02/20/2023 Louisville W  79-62 A-9314 *02/18/2023 Boston College L 69-75 A-6025
* 02/25/2023 Virginia Tech W 81-65 A-9314 *02/25/2023 at Miami (FL) W 85-84 A-7972
*02/28/2023 NC State W 71-67 A-9314 *02/27/2023 North Carolina L 66-77 A-7791
* 03/04/2023 at North Carolina W  62-57 A-21750 * 03/04/2023 at Virginia Tech L 60-82 A-8925

03/09/2023 vs Pittsburgh W  96-69 A-13920 03/07/2023 vs Georgia Tech L 60-61 A-7231

03/10/2023 vs Miami (FL) W 85-78 A-15316

03/11/2023 vs Virginia W 59-49 A-19116

03/16/2023 vs Oral Roberts W  74-51 A-16876

03/18/2023 vs Tennessee L 52-65 A-17298
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Georgia Tech (15-18, 6-14)

Louisville (4-28, 2-18)

11/07/2022
11/12/2022
11/17/2022
11/21/2022
11/23/2022
11/26/2022
11/29/2022
12/02/2022
12/06/2022
* 12/10/2022
12/17/2022
* 12/21/2022
* 12/31/2022
* 01/04/2023
* 01/07/2023
* 01/10/2023
* 01/14/2023
* 01/17/2023
* 01/21/2023
* 01/24/2023
* 01/28/2023
* 02/01/2023
*02/04/2023
*02/08/2023
* 02/11/2023
* 02/15/2023
02/18/2023
*02/21/2023
*02/25/2023
* 02/28/2023
* 03/04/2023
03/07/2023
03/08/2023

Clayton St.

at Georgia St.
NIU

vs Utah

vs Marquette
North Ala.

at lowa
Northeastern
Georgia

at North Carolina
Alabama St.
Clemson
Virginia

Miami (FL)

at Florida St.
at Notre Dame
Pittsburgh

NC State
Syracuse

at Clemson
Duke

at Louisville

at NC State
Notre Dame
at Wake Forest
Virginia Tech
Florida Tech
at Pittsburgh
Louisville

at Syracuse

at Boston College
vs Florida St.
vs Pittsburgh

S

—
o
=

93-63
59-57
68-50
64-68
60-84
80-61
65-81
81-63
79-77
59-75
96-60
66-79
56-74
76-70
64-75
72-73
60-71
66-78
63-80
51-72
43-86
58-68
64-72
70-68
70-71
77-70
79-56
68-76
83-67
96-76
73-65
61-60
81-89

A-3072
A-4083
A-3269
A-1188
A-1691
A-3379
A-10450
A-3494
A-5810
A-19410
A-3798
A-4763
A-5371
A-4203
A-5536
A-4502
A-5325
A-4242
A-5586
A-6923
A-7382
A-11416
A-15473
A-4906
A-8566
A-4565
A-4890
A-9482
A-6070
A-18522
A-6554
A-7231
A-8610

11/09/2022
11/12/2022
11/15/2022
11/21/2022
11/22/2022
11/23/2022
11/29/2022
* 12/04/2022
*12/10/2022
12/14/2022
12/17/2022
12/20/2022
* 12/22/2022
12/31/2022
* 01/03/2023
*01/07/2023
*01/11/2023
* 01/14/2023
* 01/18/2023
*01/25/2023
*01/28/2023
*02/01/2023
*02/04/2023
*02/07/2023
*02/11/2023
*02/15/2023
* 02/18/2023
*02/20/2023
*02/25/2023
*02/28/2023
* 03/04/2023
03/07/2023

Bellarmine
Wright St.

App State

vs Arkansas
vs Texas Tech
vs Cincinnati
Maryland
Miami (FL)

at Florida St.
Western Ky.
Florida A&M
Lipscomb

at NC State

at Kentucky
Syracuse
Wake Forest
at Clemson
North Carolina
Pittsburgh

at Boston College
at Notre Dame
Georgia Tech
Florida St.

at Pittsburgh
at Miami (FL)
Virginia
Clemson

at Duke

at Georgia Tech
Virginia Tech
at Virginia

vs Boston College

66-67
72-73
60-61
54-80
38-70
62-81
54-79
53-80
53-75
94-83
61-55
67-75
64-76
63-86
69-70
72-80
70-83
59-80
54-75
65-75
62-76
68-58
78-81
57-91
85-93
58-61
83-73
62-79
67-83
54-71
60-75
62-80

A-14865
A-12720
A-11919
A-2400
A-2400
A-2400
A-12211
A-11811
A-5718
A-12417
A-11736
A-11861
A-12446
A-20934
A-11506
A-11986
A-7789
A-14842
A-11579
A-5688
A-6531
A-11416
A-12966
A-7577
A-6540
A-11570
A-15157
A-9314
A-6070
A-11879
A-14149
A-7231
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Miami (FL) (29-8, 15-5) NC State (23-11, 12-8)
11/07/2022  Lafayette W 67-54 A-4789 11/07/2022  Austin Peay W 99-50 A-11109
11/11/2022  UNC Greensboro W  79-65 A-4831 11/11/2022 Campbell W 73-67  A-12977
11/15/2022  Florida A&M W 87-61 A-4339 11/15/2022 FIU W 107-74 A-9543
11/19/2022  vs Providence W  74-64 A-8756 11/19/2022 Elon W 7463  A-11351
11/20/2022  vs Maryland L 70-88 A-5022 11/23/2022 vs Kansas L 74-80 A-1275
11/23/2022  St. Francis Brooklyn W  79-56 A-3612 11/24/2022 vs Dayton W  76-64 A-613
11/27/2022  at UCF W  66-64 A-5354 11/25/2022 vs Butler W  76-61  A-385
11/30/2022  Rutgers W 68-61 A-5668 11/29/2022 William & Mary W  85-64  A-10029
* 12/04/2022  at Louisville W 80-53 A-11811 *12/02/2022 Pittsburgh L 60-68  A-12798
12/07/2022  Cornell W 107-105 A-4235 12/06/2022 Coppin St. W 94-72  A-5500
* 12/10/2022  NC State W 80-73 A-4880 * 12/10/2022 at Miami (FL) L 73-80  A-4880
12/17/2022  Saint Francis (PA) W  91-76 A-4029 12/13/2022 Furman W 92-73  A-9996
* 12/20/2022  Virginia W  66-64 A-7257 12/17/2022 vs Vanderbilt W 70-66  A-5578
* 12/30/2022  at Notre Dame W  76-65 A-6105 * 12/22/2022 Louisville W  76-64  A-12446
* 01/04/2023  at Georgia Tech L 70-76 A-4203 * 12/30/2022 at Clemson L 64-78 A-5969
* 01/11/2023  Boston College W 88-72 A-4353 *01/04/2023 Duke W  84-60 A-15188
* 01/14/2023  at NC State Lot 81-83 A-16819 * 01/07/2023 at Virginia Tech W 73-69  A-8925
* 01/16/2023  Syracuse W 82-78 A-6765 * 01/14/2023 Miami (FL) Wot 83-81  A-16819
* 01/21/2023  at Duke L 66-68 A-9314 * 01/17/2023 at Georgia Tech W 78-66  A-4242
* 01/24/2023  at Florida St. W 86-63 A-9182 * 01/21/2023 at North Carolina L 69-80  A-21750
* 01/28/2023  at Pittsburgh L 68-71 A-12508 * 01/24/2023 Notre Dame W 85-82 A-15144
* 01/31/2023  Virginia Tech W 92-83 A-5834 * 01/28/2023 at Wake Forest W 79-77  A-11092
* 02/04/2023  at Clemson W 78-74 A-9000 *02/01/2023 Florida St. W  94-66  A-12206
* 02/06/2023  Duke W 81-59 A-7972 *02/04/2023 Georgia Tech W  72-64  A-15473
* 02/11/2023  Louisville W 93-85 A-6540 *02/07/2023 at Virginia L 50-63  A-14070
* 02/13/2023  at North Carolina W 80-72 A-19907 * 02/11/2023 at Boston College W 92-62 A-6764
* 02/18/2023  Wake Forest W 96-87 A-7972 * 02/14/2023 at Syracuse L 72-75 A-18957
* 02/21/2023  at Virginia Tech W 76-70 A-8925 *02/19/2023 North Carolina W 77-69  A-19500
* 02/25/2023  Florida St. L 8485 A-7972 *02/22/2023 Wake Forest W  90-74  A-15728
* 03/04/2023  Pittsburgh W 78-76 A-7972 *02/25/2023 Clemson L 71-96  A-19500
03/09/2023  vs Wake Forest W 74-72 A-13920 *02/28/2023 at Duke L 67-71  A-9314
03/10/2023  vs Duke L 78-85 A-15316 03/08/2023 vs Virginia Tech W  97-77  A-17685
03/17/2023  vs Drake W  63-56 A-13989 03/09/2023 vs Clemson L 54-80  A-17722
03/19/2023  vs Indiana W 85-69 A-13984 03/17/2023 vs Creighton L 63-72  A-19149
03/24/2023  vs Houston W 89-75 A-17429
03/26/2023  vs Texas W 88-81 A-17530
04/01/2023  vs UConn L 59-72 A-73860

@ LIVESTATS
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North Carolina (20-13, 11-9) Notre Dame (11-21, 3-17)
11/07/2022  UNCW W  69-56 A-19744 11/10/2022 Radford W 79-76 A-4698
11/11/2022  Col. of Charleston W 102-86  A-17892 11/13/2022 Youngstown St. W  88-81 A-4940
11/15/2022  Gardner-Webb W 72-66 A-17200 11/16/2022 Southern Ind. W 82-70 A-4433
11/20/2022  James Madison W  80-64 A-19942 11/18/2022 Lipscomb W  66-65 A-6552
11/24/2022  vs Portland W 89-81 A-6229 11/22/2022 Bowling Green W  82-66 A-4863
11/25/2022  vs lowa St. L 65-70 A-4431 11/25/2022 vs St. Bonaventure L 51-63 A-5178
11/27/2022  vs Alabama Lot4 101-103 A-1921 11/30/2022 Michigan St. W  70-52 A-7854
11/30/2022  at Indiana L 65-77 A-17222 * 12/03/2022 Syracuse L 61-62 A-5702
* 12/04/2022  at Virginia Tech L 72-80 A-8925 12/07/2022 Boston U. W 81-75 A-4986
* 12/10/2022  Georgia Tech W 75-59 A-19410 12/11/2022 Marquette L 64-79 A-7098
12/13/2022  The Citadel W  100-67 A-16926 12/18/2022  vs Georgia L 62-77 A-3087
12/17/2022  vs Ohio St. Wot 89-84 A-20261 * 12/21/2022  at Florida St. L 72-73 A-6394
12/21/2022  vs Michigan W  80-76 A-19236 12/27/2022  Jacksonville W 5943 A-6151
* 12/30/2022  at Pittsburgh L 74-76 A-10215 * 12/30/2022 Miami (FL) L 65-76 A-6105
* 01/04/2023  Wake Forest W  88-79 A-19031 *01/03/2023 at Boston College L 63-70 A-4194
* 01/07/2023  Notre Dame W  81-64 A-21750 * 01/07/2023  at North Carolina L 64-81 A-21750
* 01/10/2023  at Virginia L 58-65 A-14629 * 01/10/2023  Georgia Tech Wot 73-72  A-4502
* 01/14/2023  at Louisville W  80-59 A-14842 * 01/14/2023  at Syracuse L 73-78 A-20666
* 01/17/2023  Boston College W 72-64 A-19121 * 01/17/2023 Florida St. L 71-84 A-6216
* 01/21/2023  NC State W  80-69 A-21750 * 01/21/2023 Boston College L 72-84 A-6068
* 01/24/2023  at Syracuse W 72-68 A-20761 *01/24/2023 at NC State L 82-85 A-15144
* 02/01/2023  Pittsburgh L 64-65 A-20421 * 01/28/2023 Louisville W  76-62 A-6531
* 02/04/2023  at Duke L 57-63 A-9314 * 02/04/2023  Wake Forest L 64-81 A-6152
* 02/07/2023  at Wake Forest L 85-92 A-11318 * 02/08/2023  at Georgia Tech L 68-70 A-4906
* 02/11/2023  Clemson w 9171 A-21750 * 02/11/2023  Virginia Tech L 87-93 A-6632
* 02/13/2023  Miami (FL) L 72-80 A-19907 * 02/14/2023  at Duke L 64-68 A-9314
* 02/19/2023  at NC State L 69-77 A-19500 *02/18/2023 at Virginia L 55-57 A-14230
* 02/22/2023  at Notre Dame W  63-59 A-8183 *02/22/2023 North Carolina L 59-63 A-8183
* 02/25/2023  Virginia W 71-63 A-21750 * 02/25/2023 at Wake Forest L 58-66 A-9898
* 02/27/2023  at Florida St. W  77-66 A-7791 * 03/01/2023 Pittsburgh W  88-81 A-8582
* 03/04/2023  Duke L 57-62 A-21750 *03/04/2023 at Clemson L 64-87 A-9000
03/08/2023  vs Boston College W 85-61 A-17685 03/07/2023 vs Virginia Tech L 64-67 A-7231
03/09/2023  vs Virginia L 59-68 A-17722

@ LIVESTATS
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Pittsburgh (24-12, 14-6) Syracuse (17-15, 10-10)

11/07/2022 UT Martin W 80-58 A-6055 11/07/2022 Lehigh W 90-72 A-17755

11/11/2022 West Virginia L 56-81 A-10827 11/15/2022 Colgate L 68-80 A-17836

11/16/2022 vs Michigan L 60-91 A-5778 11/19/2022 Northeastern W  76-48 A-15668

11/17/2022 vs VCU L 67-71 A-5676 11/21/2022 vs Richmond Wot 74-71 A-6755

11/20/2022 Alabama St. W 73-54 A-5558 11/23/2022 vs St. John's (NY) Lot 69-76 A-5901

11/22/2022 Fairleigh Dickinson W 83-61 A-5455 11/26/2022 Bryant L 72-73  A-15892

11/25/2022 William & Mary W 80-64 A-5649 11/29/2022 at lllinois L 44-73  A-15544

11/28/2022 at Northwestern W 87-58 A-2606 * 12/03/2022 at Notre Dame W  62-61 A-5702
* 12/02/2022 at NC State W 68-60 A-12798 12/06/2022 Oakland W  95-66 A-17368

12/07/2022 at Vanderbilt L 74-75 A-5616 12/10/2022 Georgetown W  83-64 A-20370

12/10/2022 Sacred Heart W 91-66 A-6019 12/12/2022 Monmouth W 86-71 A-19262

12/17/2022 North Florida W 82-56 A-5782 12/17/2022 Cornell W 7863 A-16578
* 12/20/2022 at Syracuse W 84-82 A-15417 * 12/20/2022 Pittsburgh L 82-84 A-15417
* 12/30/2022 North Carolina W 76-74 A-10215 * 12/31/2022 Boston College W  79-65 A-17693
* 01/03/2023 Virginia W 68-65 A-6464 * 01/03/2023 at Louisville W 70-69 A-11506
* 01/07/2023 Clemson L 74-75 A-10403 * 01/07/2023 at Virginia L 66-73 A-14217
* 01/11/2023 at Duke L 69-77 A-9314 * 01/11/2023 Virginia Tech W 82-72 A-16158
* 01/14/2023 at Georgia Tech W 71-60 A-5325 * 01/14/2023 Notre Dame W 7873 A-20666
* 01/18/2023 at Louisville W 75-54 A-11579 * 01/16/2023 at Miami (FL) L 78-82 A-6765
* 01/21/2023 Florida St. L 64-71 A-10390 * 01/21/2023 at Georgia Tech W  80-63 A-5586
* 01/25/2023 Wake Forest W 81-79 A-7660 * 01/24/2023 North Carolina L 68-72 A-20761
* 01/28/2023 Miami (FL) W 71-68 A-12508 * 01/28/2023 at Virginia Tech L 70-85 A-8925
* 02/01/2023 at North Carolina W 65-64 A-20421 * 01/30/2023 Virginia L 62-67 A-19272
* 02/07/2023 Louisville W 91-57 A-7577 * 02/04/2023 at Boston College W  77-68 A-7000
* 02/11/2023 at Florida St. W 83-75 A-5845 * 02/08/2023 at Florida St. W  76-67 A-5656
* 02/14/2023 Boston College W 77-58 A-6746 * 02/14/2023 NC State W 75-72 A-18957
* 02/18/2023 at Virginia Tech L 7279 A-8925 * 02/18/2023 Duke L 55-77 A-31063
* 02/21/2023 Georgia Tech W 76-68 A-9482 *02/22/2023 at Clemson L 73-91 A-7149
* 02/25/2023 Syracuse W 99-82 A-12508 *02/25/2023 at Pittsburgh L 82-99 A-12508
* 03/01/2023 at Notre Dame L 81-88 A-8582 *02/28/2023 Georgia Tech L 76-96 A-18522
* 03/04/2023 at Miami (FL) L 76-78 A-7972 * 03/04/2023 Wake Forest W 72-63 A-24590

03/08/2023 vs Georgia Tech W 89-81 A-8610 03/08/2023 vs Wake Forest L 74-77 A-8610

03/09/2023 vs Duke L 69-96 A-13920

03/14/2023 vs Mississippi St. W 60-59 A-12453

03/17/2023 vs lowa St. W 59-41 A-16150

03/19/2023 vs Xavier L 73-84 A-16517

@ LIVESTATS
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Virginia (25-8, 15-5) Virginia Tech (19-15, 8-12)
11/07/2022 N.C. Central W 73-61 A-13238 11/07/2022  Delaware St. W 95-57 A-7899
11/11/2022 Monmouth W 89-42 A-13487 11/10/2022  Lehigh W 7852 A-7541
11/18/2022 vs Baylor W 86-79 A-8707 11/13/2022 William & Mary W 94-77 A-7936
11/20/2022 vs lllinois W  70-61 A-7678 11/17/2022  vs Old Dominion W 75-71 A-2155
11/25/2022 UMES W 72-45 A-13882 11/18/2022  vs Penn St. W  61-59 A-2030
11/29/2022 at Michigan W 70-68 A-12200 11/20/2022 at Col. of Charleston L 75-77 A-5405
* 12/03/2022 Florida St. W 62-57 A-14280 11/25/2022  Charleston So. W 69-64 A-8925
12/06/2022 James Madison W  55-50 A-14193 11/28/2022 Minnesota W 67-57 A-7870
12/17/2022 Houston L 61-69 A-14629 * 12/04/2022  North Carolina W 80-72 A-8925
* 12/20/2022 at Miami (FL) L 64-66 A-7257 12/07/2022  Dayton W 77-49 A-7702
12/28/2022 UAlbany W  66-46 A-14269 12/11/2022  vs Oklahoma St. W 70-65 A-8028
* 12/31/2022 at Georgia Tech W 7456 A-5371 12/17/2022 Grambling W 74-48 A-7587
* 01/03/2023 at Pittsburgh L 65-68 A-6464 * 12/21/2022 at Boston College Lot 65-70 A-4012
* 01/07/2023 Syracuse W  73-66 A-14217 * 12/31/2022 at Wake Forest L 75-77 A-8709
* 01/10/2023 North Carolina W 65-58 A-14629 * 01/04/2023  Clemson L 65-68 A-7539
* 01/14/2023 at Florida St. W  67-58 A-9043 * 01/07/2023  NC State L 69-73 A-8925
* 01/18/2023 Virginia Tech W  78-68 A-14629 * 01/11/2023 at Syracuse L 72-82 A-16158
* 01/21/2023 at Wake Forest W 76-67 A-12443 * 01/18/2023 at Virginia L 6878 A-14629
* 01/28/2023 Boston College W 76-57 A-14629 * 01/21/2023 at Clemson L 50-51 A-9000
* 01/30/2023 at Syracuse W  67-62 A-19272 * 01/23/2023  Duke W 7875 A-8925
* 02/04/2023 at Virginia Tech L 68-74 A-8925 * 01/28/2023  Syracuse W 85-70 A-8925
* 02/07/2023 NC State W  63-50 A-14070 * 01/31/2023  at Miami (FL) L 83-92 A-5834
* 02/11/2023 Duke Wot 69-62 A-14629 * 02/04/2023  Virginia W 74-68 A-8925
* 02/15/2023 at Louisville W  61-58 A-11570 * 02/08/2023  Boston College L 76-82 A-8925
* 02/18/2023 Notre Dame W  57-55 A-14230 * 02/11/2023  at Notre Dame W 93-87 A-6632
*02/22/2023 at Boston College L 48-63 A-8194 * 02/15/2023 at Georgia Tech L 70-77 A-4565
* 02/25/2023 at North Carolina L 63-71 A-21750 * 02/18/2023 Pittsburgh W 79-72 A-8925
* 02/28/2023 Clemson W  64-57 A-14351 *02/21/2023  Miami (FL) L 70-76 A-8925
* 03/04/2023 Louisville W 75-60 A-14149 * 02/25/2023  at Duke L 65-81 A-9314
03/09/2023 vs North Carolina W 6859 A-17722 * 02/28/2023 at Louisville W 71-54 A-11879
03/10/2023 vs Clemson W  76-56 A-15316 * 03/04/2023  Florida St. W 82-60 A-8925
03/11/2023 vs Duke L 49-59 A-19116 03/07/2023  vs Notre Dame W 67-64 A-7231
03/16/2023 vs Furman L 67-68 A-15650 03/08/2023  vs NC State L 77-97 A-17685
03/15/2023  at Cincinnati L 72-81 A-3995

@ LIVESTATS
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Wake Forest (19-14, 10-10)
11/07/2022  Fairfield W 71-59  A-5335
11/11/2022  Georgia W 81-71 A-7114
11/15/2022  Utah Valley Wot 68-65  A-5694
11/18/2022  vs La Salle W  75-63  A-5307
11/20/2022  vs LMU (CA) Lot 75-77  A-5128

11/23/2022 South Carolina St.

11/26/2022 Hampton

11/29/2022 at Wisconsin
*12/02/2022 at Clemson

105-74 A-5760
97-70  A-5151
78-75  A-14435
57-77  A-6599

12/10/2022  vs LSU 70-72  A-7795

12/14/2022  App State 67-66  A-7781

12/17/2022 at Rutgers 57-81  A-8000
* 12/20/2022 Duke 81-70  A-10812
* 12/31/2022  Virginia Tech 77-75  A-8709

* 01/04/2023 at North Carolina
* 01/07/2023 at Louisville

79-88  A-19031
80-72  A-11986

* 01/11/2023 Florida St. 90-75 A-8174
* 01/14/2023 at Boston College 85-63 A-4655
* 01/17/2023 Clemson 87-77 A-8047
* 01/21/2023 Virginia 67-76 A-12443
* 01/25/2023  at Pittsburgh 79-81  A-7660
* 01/28/2023 NC State 77-79 A-11092
* 01/31/2023 at Duke 73-75 A-9314

* 02/04/2023 at Notre Dame
* 02/07/2023 North Carolina

81-64  A-6152
92-85  A-11318

*02/11/2023 Georgia Tech 71-70  A-8566
* 02/18/2023 at Miami (FL) 87-96  A-7972
*02/22/2023 at NC State 74-90  A-15728
*02/25/2023 Notre Dame 66-58  A-9898

69-71  A-7406
63-72  A-24590
77-74  A-8610
72-74  A-13920

* 02/28/2023 Boston College

* 03/04/2023 at Syracuse
03/08/2023 Vs Syracuse
03/09/2023  vs Miami (FL)
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